Oregon Football Records

(All records are Top 10 unless otherwise denoted in the heading)

(Last update 9-29-25)

4,000 Rushing_j Yards - Career

8,460
7,760
7,462
7,253
6,975
6,796
6,422
6,337
6,061
6,000
5,138
5,074
5,021
4,996
4,816
4,811
4,807
4,777
4,771
4,725
4,700
4,696
4,668

Cory McCaffrey
Daniel Harper

Jake LaCoste

Zach Young

Malcolm Johnson
Thomas Tyner
Anthony LaCoste
Anthony Johnson
Coulter Mastenbroek
Justin Hubbard

Joey Tripp

Vince Barrett
Paul Weatheroy
Hunter Knox
Oshay Dunmore

Jalen John

Bishop Mitchell
Brandon Williams
Andre Oglesby
Steven Long

Bo DeForest
Dusty McGrorty
Cody Anthony

Sisters

Scio

West Albany
Monroe

Barlow

Aloha

West Albany

Scio

Scio

Amity

Rainier

Sweet Home
Jesuit

Harrisburg
Newport

Aloha (1)/Lakeridge (3)
Kennedy
Cascade Christian
Crescent Valley
Sherwood (2)/Lake Oswego (1)
La Pine
Warrenton

Vale

2005-2007
2009-2012
2011-2013
2016-2019
2006-2008
2009-2012
2006-2009
2012-2015
2006-2009
2003-2006
2015-2018
1985-1987
2004-2006
2013-2016
2009-2011
2016-2019
2013-2016
2009-2012
2007-2010
2009-2011
1988-1991
1995-1998
1998-2001



4,664 Jordan Talley Jesuit 2008-2010
4,607 Greg Fogle Roseburg 1988-1990
4,596 Casey Filkins Lake Oswego 2015-2019
4,526 Zac Smith Dayton 2020-2023
4,463 Wesley Kommer Thurston 2017-2019
4,449 Sonny Tupua Siuslaw 2008-2011
4,446 Dan Sherrell Clackamas 2011-2013
4,436 Jordan Fisher Westview 2020-2022
4,421 Jonas Larson Mountain View 2016-2018
4,404 Wes Riddell Central 2012-2014
4,300 Matt Bates Vale 1997-1999
4,300 A.J. Hedgecock Dayton 2010-2011
4,222 Handsome Smith Gladstone 2012-2014
4/164 Bryan Saban Knappa 2009-2010
4,158 David Puckett Glencoe 2005-2007
4,150 Zac Young Myrtle Point 2000-2003
4,127 Dru Cook Scio 2014-2017
4,116 Eli Pardue Centennial 1992-1994
4,107 Bishop Mitchell Kennedy 2013-2016
4,104 Alexander Teubner Seaside 2015-2018
4,097 Sean Heil Scio 2010-2011
4,070 Kyley McCrae McNary 2002-2005
4,067 Jalen John Lakeridge 2017-2019
4.057 Mike Konidakis Warrenton 1998-2001
4,055 Chase Morrison Jesuit 2012-2014
4,047 Jesse Porter Il Centennial 2014-2016
4,033 Steve Nanez North Marion 1995-1998
| 1,000 Rushing Yards - Season

3,609 Anthony Johnson Scio 2015
3,415 Thomas Tyner Aloha 2012
3,335 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2006
2,972 Jordan Fisher Westview 2022
2,917 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2007
2,876 Jake LaCoste West Albany 2012
2,866 David Puckett Glencoe 2007
2,845 Jacobe Krizman Hood River Valley 2002
2,756 Anthony LaCoste West Albany 2009
2,733 Brandon Willams Cascade Christian 2012
2,726 Matt Sieverson Bend 2004
2,660 Jordan Talley Jesuit 2010
2,635 Malcolm Johnson Barlow 2008
2,633 Jason Talley Jesuit 2015
2,631 Anthony LaCoste West Albany 2008
2,608 Paul Weatheroy Jesuit 2006



2,594
2,559
2,558
2,515
2,509
2,500
2,500
2,499
2,485
2,468
2,453
2,420
2,419
2,412
2,389
2,380
2,355
2,319
2,315
2,311
2,299
2,298
2,294
2,292
2,291
2,287
2,275
2,266
2,252
2,227
2,222
2,217
2,211
2,208
2,205
2,203
2,200
2,190
2,187
2,185
2,184
2,180
2177
2,173

Dusty McGrorty
Clint Predmore
Daniel Harper
Coulter Mastenbroek
Derek Brown

A.J. Hedgecock
Casey Filkins
Clint Predmore
Kade Wisher
Jake McGreevy
Damir Collins
Alex Teubner
Wes Riddell

Matt Maher

Kase Schaffeld
Joey Tripp
Andrew Allen
Coulter Mastenbroek
J.J. Fisher

Jake LaCoste
Billy Anderson
Jeremiah Grieser
Taylor Johnson
D.J. Jackson
Steven Casalegno
Jeremy Ness
Nathan Denney
Dan Sherrell

Will DakinsGreg Fogle
Austin Sears
Handsome Smith
Bishop Mitchell
Daniel Harper
Malcolm Johnson
Steven Long
Gunner Yates
Nate Denney
Mark Speck
Jonas Larson
Zac Meyer

Tony Gonzalez
Kyley McCrae
Joe Douglass
Todd Maurer

Warrenton
Elgin

Scio

Scio
Redmond
Dayton

Lake Oswego
Elgin

Jesuit
Clackamas
Jefferson
Seaside
Central

Lake Oswego
Vale

Rainier
Rainier

Scio

La Salle
West Albany
Lake Oswego
Regis
Redmond
Jesuit
Perrydale
Santiam Christian
Bend
Clackamas
Roseburg
Mountain View
Gladstone
Kennedy
Scio

Barlow

Lake Oswego
Coquille
Bend

Bend
Mountain View
Barlow
McKay
McNary
South Salem
Glendale

1998
2008
2012
2009
2015
2010
2019
2008
2019
2016
2019
2018
2014
2001
2024
2018
2008
2008
2011
2008
2002
2013
2008
2001
2006
2024
2019
2013
1990
2010
2014
2016
2010
2006
2011
2021
2019
2006
2017
2005
2008
2005
1991
1997



2,164
2,163
2,159
2,152
2,154
2,153
2,149
2,139
2,139
2,139
2,138
2,125
2,121
2,117
2,109
2,106
2,102
2,094
2,085
2,080
2,076
2,074
2,068
2,058
2,058
2,052
2,047
2,046
2,037
2,032
2,031
2,024
2,020
2,020
2,017
2,017
2,008
2,006
2,003
2,003
2,003
2,002
1,993
1,992

Vince Barnett
Cory McCaffrey
Chase Morrison
Oshay Dunmore
Vince Barrett
Matt Kelly

Zach Smith
Anthony Johnson
West Streeter
David Martin
Fernando Fantroy
Tony Gonzales
Daniel Harper
Aristotle Thompson
Ash Gibson

Sean Hell

Zach Young
Wilson Medina
Christian Reyes
Justin Hubbard
Malcolm Stockdale
Jalen John
Tanner Earhart
Bobby Adams
James Thompson
Luke Staley

Cody Anthony
Tim Crawley
Austin Alley
Keegan Lawrence
Wesley Kommer
A.J. Glass
Johnny Walker
Jonas Larson

Dru Cook

Zach Young
Butch Jumalon
Trevor Westover
Adam Hawkins
Loren Stewart
Jacob Layton
Mark Dornath
Elias Spence
Corey Sutton

Sweet Home
Sisters
Jesuit
Newport
Sweet Home
Corvallis
Dayton

Scio

Amity
Sisters
Reynolds
McKay

Scio

Jesuit
Mountain View
Scio

Monroe
Sherwood
Rogue River
Amity

Tigard
Lakeridge
Dallas
Hermiston
lllinois Valley
Tualatin

Vale

Marist
Culver
Sherwood
Thurston
Jesuit
Elmira
Mountain View
Scio

Monroe
Dayton
Thurston
Pendleton
Ontario
Estacada
Bandon
North Medford
Dayton

1987
2005
2013
2010
1987
2006
2023
2014
2018
1998
1997
2008
2011
1995
2018
2011
2019
2024
2010
2000
2018
2019
2016
2011
2014
1998
2001
2000
2008
2013
2019
2011
2005
2018
2017
2017
1985
2011
1994
2007
2010
1991
2018
1995



1,988
1,983
1,980
1,975
1,971
1,970
1,968
1,964
1,964
1,961
1,949
1,943
1,938
1,934
1,921
1,924
1,917
1,916
1,914
1,911
1,910
1,902
1,899
1,890
1,888
1,880
1,879
1,878
1,865
1,864
1,864
1,861
1,859
1,857
1,856
1,855
1,844
1,844
1,842
1,828
1,827
1,825
1,821
1,820

Jake LaCoste
John Beal
Dominic Wooten
Jake Reichle
Daniel Heninger
Justin Hubbard
Lane Bailey

Seth Lacey
Angel Valenzuela

Tommy Hackenbruck

Payton Roth
Joe Jones
Brandon Turley
Logan Whitlock
Cody Anthony
Nathan Jones
Wesley Kommer
Keith Macon
Anthony LaCoste
Logan Silver
Frank Hawley
Jeremy Wilson
Matt Traeger
Jarren Simmons
Derek Sunkle
Joel Williams
Tyler Tandy
Travis Gwin
Derek Barth

lan Perkins
Derek Barth
Connor Dye
Thomas Harris
Jason Taroli
Ned Stearns
Anthony Blake
Steve Picard
Mike Konidakis
Conner Mitchell
Isaiah Johnson
Angel Valenzuela
Jamahl Wilson
Thomas Tyner
Mason Colburn

West Albany
Benson
Corvallis
Lakeridge
Glencoe
Amity
Heppner
Churchill
Mountain View
Mountain View
Jesuit

Scio

Bend

Henley

Vale

Scio

Thurston
Sunset

West Albany
Marist

Vale

Dayton
Silverton
Corvallis
Wilsonville
North Douglas
Imbler
Vernonia
Kennedy
Jefferson, Portland
Kennedy
Springfield
Sprague
Oregon City
Lebanon
Jesuit
Seaside
Warrenton
Oregon City
Roosevelt
Mountain View
North Salem
Aloha

North Douglas

2011
1974
2009
2021
2024
1999
2007
1999
2024
1999
2022
2003
1996
2023
2000
2012
2018
1990
2007
2010
1957
1996
1991
2004
2013
998
2015
2004
2009
2009
2009
2023
2013
1996
1994
2008
1957
2001
2013
2006
2023
2023
2010
2009



1,817
1,816
1,808
1,804
1,800
1,800
1,800
1,792
1,785
1,784
1,783
1,775
1,773
1,772
1,768
1,766
1,764
1,763
1,758
1,755
1,753
1,745
1,742
1,741
1,736
1,735
1,732
1,731
1,726
1,725
1,723
1,721
1,718
1,714
1,712
1,711
1,711
1,709
1,707
1,705
1,705
1,702
1,701
1,700

Cristian Morris
Jake Fohn
Jordan Talley
Dale Morris

A.J. Hedgecock
Bishop Mitchell
Jobi Malary
Danny Grigsby
Lucas Tuski
Anthony LaCoste
Andy Michaelis
Kyler Ayers
Vince Barrett
Aaron Mumford
Aidan Braa-Stanley
Andy Michaelis
Jim Roofener
Charlie Parker
Dennis Lulay
Jordan Poyer
Jon Breza

Mark Groshong
Caleb Krantz
Ethan Hendrickson
Kyle Garrett
James Thompson
Jacob Rickman
Ben Kuenzi
Dustin Staley

Bo DeForest
Sean Hell

Josh Adams
LaMarcus Bell
Mike Peterson
Casey Connor
Greg Lawrence
Joey Rector
Jordan Visarraga
Kyle Brown
Casey Jackson
Matt Kelley

Jon Francis
Andre Oglesby
Steve Ray

Sherwood
South Salem
Jesuit

Marist
Dayton
Kennedy
Barlow
Crescent Valley
Marist Catholic
West Albany
Bend
Mountain View
Sweet Home
Barlow
Central

Bend
Glencoe
Warrenton
Regis

Astoria
Sprague
Tillamook
Myrtle Point
Ontario
Pendleton
lllinois Valley
Pendleton
McKay
Tualatin

La Pine

Scio
Enterprise
Lake Oswego
Ontario
Central
Gladstone
Hillsboro
Willamette
Bend
Seaside
Corvallis
Corvallis
Crescent Valley
Bandon

2012
2010
2009
2003
2011

2015
2018
2011

2021
2009
1999
2012
1986
2004
2010
1999
1991
1994
1975
2008
2004
1989
1999
2023
1996
2014
2010
2004
1993
1991
2010
1998
2024
1997
2007
1979
1990
2011

2009
1994
2006
1981
2009
1967



1,700
1,695
1,695
1,694
1,693
1,692
1,691
1,690
1,689
1,689
1,688
1,685
1,684
1,681
1,679
1,678
1,678
1,675
1,675
1,672
1,670
1,670
1,669
1,669
1,669
1,667
1,667
1,663
1,658
1,657
1,656
1,656
1,656
1,655
1,653
1,652
1,650
1,650
1,649
1,647
1,646
1,645
1,644
1,642

Marcus Hayes
Sean O’Donnell
Sal Herrera
Andre Oglesby
David Brown
Andy Jackson
Ryan Comstock
Matt Bates
Anthony Newman
Jeff Knox

Adrian Rodriguez
Jeremy Asher
Ryan Nall

Clint Stein

Joel Hardage
Dak Jordan

Jebb Curtis
Sonny Tupua
Hunter Mattson
Dustin Paradis
Steve Ward
Isaac Daniels
Dale Gilmore
Michael Bibbee
Kellen Strahm
William Underwood
Matt Burgess
Steve Nanez
Tobias Powers
Nick Turner
Brendan Appleberry
Jake Nielsen
Stephen Talbot
Valentin Rodriguez
Christian Reyes
Boomer Fleming
Jeremy Cronk
Tyler Konold
Steve Lemon
Jaimy Patton
Kenya Johnson
Tony Minkler
Bryce Kuenzi
Austin Rapp

Ontario
Reynolds
West Salem
Crescent Valley
Eagle Point
Madison
Oakland

Vale
Beaverton
Gold Beach
Kennedy
Tigard
Central Catholic
Enterprise
Roseburg
Sunset

Gold Beach
Siuslaw
Corvallis
Brookings-Harbor
Dallas
Reynolds
Grant Union
North Eugene
Sheldon
Waldport
Sheldon
North Marion
Hidden Valley
Banks
Ashland
Putnam
Baker

Crater

Rogue River
Ridgeview
Glencoe
Canby
Gresham
Corvallis
Sprague
Weston-McEwen
Cascade
McMinnville

1987
2004
2009
2010
2022
2004
2011
1999
1983
2008
2007
1990
2013
1988
1995
1992
2004
2011
2014
2010
1988
2001
1954
2009
2914
2011
2018
1998
2019
2009
1992
2000
2010
2024
2009
2013
2010
2021
1979
1979
2024
1994
2023
2022



1,641
1,640
1,639
1,637
1,635
1,634
1,632
1,631
1,630
1,627
1,627
1,626
1,626
1,621
1,620
1,620
1,619
1,618
1,617
1,617
1,616
1,615
1,615
1,614
1,613
1,611
1,610
1,608
1,607
1,606
1,606
1,606
1,605
1,605
1,605
1,604
1,602
1,602
1,601
1,601
1,600
1,600
1,600
1,600

Nick Turner
Cameron Scarlett
Jeff Southern
Ray Niko

Ryan Folsom
Andrew Harrington
Marty Williams
Antwan Baker
Cameron Scarlett
Jim Roofener
Paul Weatheroy
Paul Pinion
Logan Whitlock
Jason Barry
Anthony Nunn
Gavin Haines
Pete Friedrichsen
Kurt Rhomsberg
Sean Koepf
Alexander Teubner
Tim McLeod
Josh Goff
Keenan Harpole
Greg Yechout
Jeremy Brown
Cory Hincks
Taylor Auvritt
Quinn Clair
Camp Lacouture
Rob Kool

Rod Cope

Alvin Berroa
Tristan Hartzell
Marcus Jordan
Koen Campos
Ceville Pasi

Russ Jepsen
Rigo Padilla

Paul Lee

Casey Girt

Bob Kirk

Kailee Wong
Chris O’'Day
Beau Grauf

Banks

Central Catholic
Hidden Valley
The Dalles
North Medford
Oakland
Grant

David Douglas
Central Catholic
Glencoe
Jesuit
Corvallis
Henley

Jesuit
Sprague

West Linn
Burns
Gladstone
Mountain View
Seaside
Vernonia

St. Helens
Mountain View
Philomath
Brookings
Wilson
Cleveland
Bend

Siuslaw
Sprague
Roseburg
Central
Siuslaw
Oregon City
West Salem
Churchill
Crook County
North Salem
Corvallis
Marshfield

La Grande
North Eugene
Reynolds
Douglas

2008
2012
1978
2010
2005
2017
1997
2010
2013
1990
2005
1983
2022
1990
2015
2019
1979
1972
2006
2017
1976
1996
2019
1988
1994
2012
2006
2005
2021
1982
2001
2015
1995
2022
2024
2024
1984
2017
1944
1997
1974
1993
2006
2011



1,600
1,595
1,593
1,589
1,586
1,584
1,582
1,581
1,580
1,580
1,576
1,578
1,578
1,576
1,575
1,575
1,571
1,571
1,570
1,570
1,567
1,564
1,557
1,553
1.552
1,549
1,548
1,548
1,546
1,545
1,544
1,543
1,542
1,538
1,538
1,538
1,537
1,535
1,533
1,532
1,532
1,531
1,527
1,527

Gavin Acrey
Tanner Stevens
Dylan White
Zach Kuhl
Stephen Talbot
Jaden Kaufman
Zach Smith
Devin Bradd
Casey Connor
Tyson Coleman
Seth Lacey
Seth Probert
Davis Henry
Roy Williams
Nick Calayacay
Dawson Jolley
Bryan Sablan
Eliot Vinzant
Brad Arritola
Grant Dean
Derek Traeger

Baltazar Campuzano

Izaak Worsch
Zach Todd
Clint Stein
Jordan Fisher
Steve Ray
Porter Phillips
Bryan Sablan
Adam Hawkins
Drew Hamm
Colt Lyeria
Travis Warneke
Jaiden Jones
Trevor Tinney

Justin Herberger

Clayton DeWitt
Logan Gray
Logan Silver
Jesse Duke
Frank Lopez

Darian Kauffman

Braden Clark
Kyley McCrae

Crater
Ridgeview
Santiam
Hillsboro
Baker
Central Catholic
Dayton

North Medford
Central

Lake Oswego
Churchill
Lebanon
Oakland
Corvallis
McNary
West Linn
Knappa
Scappoose
Kennedy
Hillsboro
Kennedy
Amity
Corvallis
Sheldon
Enterprise
Westview
Bandon
West Albany
Knappa
Pendleton

St. Helens
Hillsboro
Reynolds
Culver
Santiam

St. Paul
Cottage Grove
Scio

Marist

South Albany
Ontario
McNary
Scappoose
McNary

2019
2013
2008
2002
2009
2006
2022
2019
2008
2010
1999
2006
2011
2016
1997
2018
2008
2001
1993
2003
2010
2002
2019
2007
1989
2021
1968
2019
2009
1995
2008
2009
2002
2016
2017
2018
2024
2015
2009
2008
2009
2008
2015
2004



1,525
1,523
1,523
1,522
1,519
1,519
1,518
1,516
1,515
1,513
1,511
1,510
1,507
1,504
1,503
1,501
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,497
1,497
1,496
1,496
1,495
1,495
1,495
1,494
1,494
1,492
1,489
1,487
1,479
1,474
1,470
1,470
1,470
1,468
1,467
1,465
1,465
1,464
1,464
1,464

Brian Rill

Scott Nelson
Noah Mellen
Jacob Duilio
Colt Lyeria
Dalton McDaniel
Cole Potter
Trevor Anderson
Sam Stephens
Jordan Jenkins
Bob Johnson
Russ Jeppsen
Don Bebout
Paul Black
Michael Balfour
Scott Smythe
Dick Pavlat
Ivan McRae
Gus Berkey
Austin McGlone
Jaylynn Bailey
Donny McClean
Richard Clough
Kenny Jenkins
Nathaniel Guard
Niles Mittasch
Will Darkins
Joey Tripp
Brock Thomas
Jeff LaCoste
Jordan Senn
Richard Hollis
Gavin Rajagopal
Ishon Ortiz
Chris Brees
Isiah Jones
Sam Kuschnick
David Morrill
Cody Porter
Bud Magera
Blake Eaton
Dennis Shields
lan Atkins
Jamahl Wilson

Heppner
Sweet Home
Sprague
Madison
Hillsboro
Churchill
Burns
Mazama
Summit
West Salem
Corvallis
Crook County
Sweet Home
Pendleton
Sherwood
Wallowa
Astoria
North Salem
Amity
Rainier
South Salem
Banks
Pleasant Hill
Franklin
Gresham
Churchill
Lake Oswego
Rainier
Sheldon
West Albany
Beaverton
Grant

St. Mary’s
Ridgeview
Dallas
Roosevelt
Silverton
Scappoose
Amity
Enterprise
Crater
Coquille
Glencoe
McKay

2013
1989
2017
2009
2010
2017
2010
2022
2022
2007
1979
1984
1976
1979
2010
1983
1951
1992
1993
2006
2012
2015
1974
1994
1998
2000
2005
2017
2021
2014
2002
2004
2017
2024
2006
2011
2014
1997
2009
1984
2020
1974
2002
2022



1,463
1,454
1,450
1,450
1,449
1,449
1,449
1,448
1,447
1,447
1,446
1,446
1,445
1,444
1,442
1,442
1,442
1,440
1,435
1,434
1,433
1,433
1,430
1,430
1,428
1,427
1,424
1,423
1,421
1,420
1,419
1,419
1,419
1,418
1,418
1,417
1,415
1,415
1,414
1,413
1,412
1,411
1,410
1,409

Josh Miles
Raphiel Lambert
Sierran Fletcher
Erik Hunt

Austin Hauth
Joey Chandler
Stone Ware

Brett Hildebrand
Tony Gonzales
James Millspaugh
Hayward Demison
Justin Herberger
Matt McHenry
Travis Moore
Matt Miller

Cody Crockett
Keith Radcliff
Matt Cromwell
James Scott
Howard Harris
Devon Pearce
Josh Miles

Kevin Podrabsky
Brad Beyer

Dan Winterstein
Valentin Rodriguez
Jonathan Hinkle
Josue Avilez
Mitch Parsons

Gerald McEldowney

Mike Nelson
Richard Fielder
Kyle Brown
Nevin Lewis
Jordan Reeher
Milo Applebee
Max Wilson
Roger Johnson
Jacob Hague
Romeco Bose
Nathan Schiedler
Cedet Bailey
Connor Mcnabb
Loren Stewart

North Salem
Jesuit

North Bend
Marist
Jesuit
Newberg
Rainier
McNary
McKay
Clackamas

Central Catholic

St. Paul
West Albany
Gold Beach
North Medford
Central
Sunset

South Medford
Dayton
McNary
Madison
North Salem
West Albany
Kennedy
North Eugene
Crater
Hermiston
Central Linn
Medford
Junction City
Sandy
Monroe

Bend

Culver

Crook County
Banks
Silverton
Marshfield
Cascade
McKay
Kennedy
Clatskanie
Scappoose
Ontario

2002
2007
1997
2003
1998
2009
2021
2012
2007
2017
2011
2017
2006
2008
1992
2002
2004
1992
1988
1975
1987
2002
1981
1989
2005
2023
2017
2013
1984
1970
1998
1999
2008
2008
2010
2016
2013
1956
2021
2006
2004
2013
2018
2006



1,408
1,407
1,407
1,406
1,406
1,405
1,402
1,402
1,401
1,401
1,400
1,400
1,398
1,398
1,397
1,397
1,396
1,396
1,395
1,394
1,394
1,394
1,392
1,392
1,291
1,391
1,391
1,391
1,390
1,390
1,389
1,387
1,384
1,383
1,382
1,382
1,381
1,381
1,381
1.380
1,378
1,377
1,376
1,376

Craig Loper
Cody Ferrando
Nic McNair
Marlon Miles
Jacob Logan
Brad Wilson
Jamie Skogland
Brad Huntley
Raye Renfro
Marcus Lynn
Marcus Gries
Kevin Scott
Davin Glover
John Coiner
Steve Nanez
Heath Faulk
Seth Glenn
Tugg McQuinn
Joel Webb
Greg Ferguson
Dan Shelton
Devvon Gage
Matt Buck
Tanner Shipley
Jordan Senn
Chaise Camony
Damir Collins
Jeremy Fitzgerald
Rob Kool
Nelson Sinn
Tony Kafoa
Palmer Butler
Cavin Gillispie
Boomer Fleming
Brian Ford
Brandon McGilvray
Jerry Anderson
Ean Smith
Travis Moore
Marc Benton
Dakota Kemper
Vic Rust

Josh Ruby

Pat Martindale

Willamette
McKay

Gold Beach
Jefferson

South Umpqua
Siuslaw
Roseburg
Marshfield
Jefferson
Enterprise’
Regis

Century
Glendale
Santiam Christian
North Marion
Jesuit
Sherwood
Pendleton/Nixyaawii
Sprague

Tigard

Gaston
Sprague
Wilsonville
Wilsonville
Beaverton
Sandy
Jefferson, Portland
Central
Sprague
Silverton

Salem Academy
Jefferson
Crater
Ridgeview
Thurston

Imbler

Siuslaw
Coquille

Gold Beach
McMinnville
Banks

Central Catholic
Santiam
Gladstone

2007
2002
2004
2007
2023
1975
1981
2001
1958
2011
1997
2002
2001
2023
1997
2004
2021
2024
1996
1986
1989
2012
2010
2012
2002
2016
2018
1997
1981
2008
2009
1999
2015
2012
2002
2016
1978
2019
2007
2001
2011
1987
1994
1971



1,375
1,374
1,373
1,373
1,371
1,370
1,370
1,370
1,369
1,368
1,367
1,366
1,365
1,364
1,364
1,363
1,362
1,360
1,360
1,357
1,355
1,353
1,353
1,353
1,352
1,352
1,351
1,350
1,350
1,350
1,349
1,349
1,348
1,346
1,345
1,343
1,343
1,342
1,341
1,340
1,339
1,338
1,338
1,335

Branden Carpenter
Steven Long
Travis Churchill
Nick Ah Sam
Ray Niko

Jake Humble
Tyler Stillman
Will Darkins

Ben Duerr

Tim Schaefer

Eli Pardue

Noah Breslaw
Greg Carradine
Kevin Tommasini
Brian Rill
William Curl
Logan Pearson
Sol Rexius

Noah Whitaker
David Fry
Casey Wheeler
Cole Clasen
Christian Burghardt
Deonte Jones
Mike Sorem
Brett Hildebrand
Bobby McClintock
Matt Holley
Chase Berry
Handsome Smith
Oliver Farnes
Mataio Olomua
Greg Keim
Dennis McGlone
Dane McKinney
Loren Little
Cody Ferrando
Tom Martin

Erik Darby
Logan Grieb
Michael Balfour
Hunter Gilbert
Asher Maxwell
Tevan Klauser

Redmond
Sherwood
Gresham
Springfield
The Dalles
Elmira

Scio

Lake Oswego
Lebanon
Salem Academy
Centennial
Pleasant Hill
David Douglas
Douglas
Heppner
Lincoln
Dallas
Churchill
West Salem
Tigard
Newport
Lake Oswego
Tualatin
Churchill
West Albany
McNary
Marshfield
Vale
Pendleton
Gladstone
Clackamas
Sandy
Ontario
Rainier
Sprague
Chiloquin
McKay
Grants Pass
Central
Heppner
Sherwood
Tigard
Dayton
Knappa

2002
2009
1992
2016
2009
1996
1999
2006
2010
1989
1994
2000
2006
1992
2014
2001
2021
2002
2016
1999
1997
2000
2005
2018
2005
2013
2004
1982
2002
2013
2011
2024
2002
1981
2016
1973
2001
2001
1982
2016
2009
2019
2024
2008



1,335
1,334
1,333
1,333
1,333
1,332
1,332
1,332
1,331
1,330
1,330
1,329
1,329
1,329
1,329
1,328
1,328
1,327
1,326
1,325
1,325
1,325
1,325
1.324
1,324
1,322
1,322
1,321
1,320
1,319
1,318
1,318
1,318
1,317
1,316
1,316
1,314
1,314
1,312
1,312
1,311
1,311
1,310
1,310

Devin Bradd
Johnathan Shaffer
Forrest Broddie
Brad Wagner
Tyler Hart-McNally
Craig Dolmage
Justin Dragoo
Lanny Hawley
Wes Riddell

Bill Gasser
Gavin Gerdes
Hashim Hall
Ahmir McGee
Kameron Rague
Gianncarlo Cargni
Grant Ewell, Jr.
Malakai Nutter
Judd Wright
Grant Hedrick
Steve Stockton
Bryson Wilson
Colton Smith
Jordan Hicks
Matt Clark
Adam Hayes
Dusty McGrorty
Robbie Music
Alan Richards
Zack Wiser
Elijah Garcia

Bo Yates

David Morris
Andre Olgesby
Chad Walter
Jacob Davis
Tanner Fletcher
Jordan Senn
Gavin Rajagopal
Derek Cunningham
Elijah Garcia
Dumitri Malnasi
Tyler Lunceford
Brian Boltz
Peyton Olson

Eagle Point
Aloha

Hood River Valley
Clackamas
West Albany
Grants Pass
Knappa
Reynolds
Central

Lost River
Bend

Central Catholic
Franklin

South Medford
Tualatin

Grant

Bend
Pine-Eagle
Central
Sherman
McKay
McMinnville
Mountainside
Seaside

Sandy
Warrenton
Central
Cottage Grove
Tigard

Century
Lebanon
Sherwood
Crescent Valley
Silverton
Astoria

Hood River Valley
Beaverton

St. Mary’s, Medford
Glencoe
Century

St. Helens
Wilson
Pendleton
Tigard

2018
2009
2002
2006
2024
2006
2013
2010
2013
1977
2010
1997
2016
2022
2000
2016
2022
2001
2008
1994
1998
2019
2023
1988
1997
1997
2006
1963
1997
2022
1982
2016
2008
1992
2010
2019
2001
2018
2003
2022
2011
2013
1993
2015



1,309
1,309
1,208
1,308
1,308
1,307
1,307
1,306
1,306
1,305
1,304
1,304
1,302
1,302
1,302
1,300
1,300
1,300
1,300
1,300
1,300
1,300
1,299
1,297
1,295
1,295
1,293
1,293
1,293
1,292
1,292
1,291
1,290
1,290
1,290
1,289
1,289
1,288
1,287
1,287
1,287
1,285
1,284
1,283

A.J. Prom

Josh Rogers
Mike McCarty
Jago Cox
Mason Rivers
Payton Mesa
Zakhayas Lee
Eric Hillson
Gavin Rajagopal
Brent Yeakey
Caleb Kearns
Mason Colburn
Jimmy Phillips
Bryce Stultzman
Jalen John
Dave Russell
Bryan Eubanks
Matt Clark
Derek Layton
C.J. Oakley
Ambrose Soh
Divenson Willis
Wayne Jackson
Dimitri Dillard
Chazz Amundson
Roy Williams
Edmund Slevin
Ethan Coffey
Romel Moreland
Deonte Jones
David Puckett
Jacob Davis
Josh Jackson
Dawson Carr
Michael Johnson, Jr.
Franky Rodriguez
Ceville Pasi
Lonnie Gilbert
Shane Lopez
Cameron Abeene
Tanner Shipley
Nathan Reed
Jackson Pfeifer
Colin Meisner

Gladstone
Sheridan
Oregon City
Corvallis
Sherwood
Oakland
Oregon City
Beaverton
St. Mary’s, Medford
Ridgeview
Dayton

North Douglas
Bandon
South Albany
Lakeridge
Yoncalla
Glencoe
Seaside
Crook County
Kennedy
West Salem
North Bend
Siuslaw
Mountain View
Milwaukie
Corvallis
Lincoln
Cascade
Southridge
Churchill
Glencoe
Astoria
Sprague
Rainier
Sheldon
Kennedy
Churchill
Coquille
Century
Sheldon
Wilsonville
La Grande
Silverton

La Salle

2011
2018
1982
2011
2014
2013
2018
1999
2017
2015
2002
2010
1992
2009
2018
1984
1987
1988
1997
2000
2012
2018
1973
2011
2017
2017
2015
2018
2019
2019
2006
2010
1999
2017
2018
2010
2023
1970
1998
2009
2011
2018
2022
2012



1,284
1,282
1,282
1,281
1,281
1,280
1,280
1,279
1,278
1,277
1,277
1,277
1,276
1,274
1,274
1,273
1,273
1,273
1,273
1,272
1,272
1,272
1,271
1,270
1,269
1,268
1,267
1,265
1,362
1,262
1,262
1,261
1,260
1,259
1,259
1,257
1,257
1,257
1,256
1,255
1,255
1,255
1,254
1,254

Colton Kowalski
Isaac Ross
Dylan Price
Codi Burgess
Jace Godley
Mark Cox

Tyler Konold
Viggo Anderson
Andy Taylor
Scott Stauch
Scott Grady
Dominic Wooten
Adryan Allen
Scott Lasswell
Jaylin Parnell
Bud Peterman
Ben Cochran
Desmond Ross
Tyson John
David Fry

Mike Stanton
Nate Arce
Justin Greenwood
Drew Cook
Trevor Bovero
Josiah Davis
Jon Keefer
Daniel Petersen
Nick Stallard
Matt Lessard
Dakota Kemper
Aidan Wright
Kyle Johnson
Leonard Lulay
Joey McCollum
Woody Green
Reese Lamson
Drew Hamm
Aavonte Clark
Travis Moore
Dustin Paradis
Jobi Malary
Matt Efseaff
Sawyer Williamson

Gladstone/Riverside

Mountain View
Pleasant Hill
Elgin

Crater

Crater

Canby

West Linn
McNary
Grants Pass
Tigard
Corvallis

North Salem
Tigard

South Medford
South Umpqua
Gladstone
North Bend
Willamina
Tigard
Glencoe
Dayton
Sherman

Scio
Westview
North Salem
South Albany
Central Linn
Powers
Gresham
Banks
Heppner
Tualatin

Regis

West Linn
Jesuit

North Medford
St. Helens
Marist Catholic
Gold Beach
Brookings-Harbor
Barlow
McNary
Mountain View

2024
1997
2005
2004
2016
1985
2023
2024
2001
1976
2006
2008
2004
2002
2017
1972
1996
2002
2012
1998
2021
2022
1994
2016
2014
2021
1998
2006
1968
1990
2010
2012
2005
1977
1999
1992
2002
2009
2017
2006
2009
2017
1999
2021



1,254
1,253
1,252
1,252
1,251
1,251
1,250
1,249
1,250
1,249
1,248
1,248
1,248
1,246
1,246
1,245
1,245
1,245
1,245
1,244
1,244
1,243
1,243
1,243
1,243
1,242
1,241
1,240
1,239
1,239
1,238
1,238
1,238
1,238
1,238
1,237
1,237
1,237
1,237
1,237
1,237
1,237
1,236
1,234

Josiah Davis
Patrick Stoudamire
Bruce Hubbard
John Duffy

David Henry
Brandon Piete
Leon Olson
Andy Loscutoff
Eric Pendergrass
Brad Trisler

Greg Martin

Joel Frederick
Brendan Ferrigmo
Dominique McCallister
Cameron Nix
Ken Smith

Gerry Preston
Ben Kuenzi

Nick Ostmo

Todd Bates

Josh Casebere
Ben Petrick

Eric Norton
Tristin Lemmons
Jake White

Gabe Knox
Boston Hodges
Brian Ford

Adam Arevalo
Bruce Kunzi

Eli Pardue
Rahimu Pettit
Dante Rosario
Brandon Jackson
Travis Wood
Alan Nielsen
Brad Beyer

Josh Godin
Dumitri Malnasi
A.J. Glass
Kohler Hernandez
Connor Harvey
John Miller
Jason Talley

North Salem
Centennial
Amity

Lincoln
Oakland
Regis

Sweet Home
Canby
Ridgeview
Colton
Central Catholic
Gladstone
South Salem
David Douglas
North Medford
Gold Beach
Corvallis
South Salem
Lincoln

South Salem
North Medford
Glencoe
Colton
Marshfield
Seaside
Harrisburg
Dayton
Thurston
Kennedy
Cascade
Centennial
Wilson
Dayton

Marist

Gold Beach
Sheldon
Kennedy
Bend

St. Helens
Jesuit

Central

Marist Catholic
McKenzie
Jesuit

2022
2005
1976
2014
2012
2016
1984
2006
2021
1974
1974
1978
2001
2009
2024
1976
1982
2003
2017
1986
2004
1994
2005
2017
2022
2018
2023
2001
1991
2024
1993
1997
2002
2005
2011
1982
1990
1995
2010
2012
2022
204

1983
2014



1,233
1,233
1,231
1,231
1,231
1,229
1,229
1,227
1,227
1,226
1,226
1,225
1,225
1,225
1,225
1,224
1,223
1,222
1,221
1,221
1,218
1,218
1,218
1,217
1,217
1,216
1,216
1,215
1,215
1,214
1,214
1,214
1,213
1,212
1,212
1,212
1,212
1,211
1,211
1,210
1,209
1,209
1,209
1,208

Mark Doverspike
John Schaffer
Tyler Stillman
Zach Borrelli
Logan Comer
Travis Wood
Treyton Powers
Don Reynolds
Brian Smith
Jordan Paola
Finian Jamesbarry
Corey Maag
Tom Yates
Steven Dailey
Justin Holtan
Jeff Scholtz
Devon Anderson
Brad Arritola
Robb Thomas
A.J. Wienke
Doug Strickland
Zach Gerstner

Gunner Rothenberger

Josh Rieger
Jake White
Corey Bickler
Stephen Macias
Kevin MacMillian
Alex Pettner
Andy Roberts
Wayne Brown
Cody Ferrando
Keanon Lowe
Robb Thomas
Scott Salle
Chad Angel
Lonnie Burt
Allen McMullen
Greg Park
Jordan Paola
Mike Kim
Cade Smith
Ryder Schneid
Mike McCarty

Crescent Valley
Aloha

Scio

Cottage Grove
Sheldon

Gold Beach
Grants Pass
Corvallis
Monroe
Sandy
Cleveland
Vale

Rainier
Molalla
Newberg
Franklin
North Eugene
Kennedy
Corvallis
Centennial
West Albany
Canby
Toledo

Scio

Seaside
South Salem
Dayton

Grant

Central Linn
Warrenton
McKenzie
McKay

Jesuit
Corvallis
North Eugene
South Albany
Jesuit
Siuslaw
Marist

Sandy
Gresham
West Salem
South Medford
Oregon City

1972
2009
2000
2010
2014
2010
2024
1970
1978
2004
2019
1992
1981
2004
2018
1997
2022
1992
1984
2011
1989
1998
2021
2010
2022
2008
2024
1978
2015
1980
1981
2001
2009
1984
1986
1993
2023
1971
2011
2005
1985
2014
2023
1982



1,207
1.207
1,206
1,206
1,206
1,206
1,205
1,204
1,203
1,201
1,201
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,199
1,199
1,197
1,196
1,196
1,196
1,196
1,194
1,193
1,193
1,192
1,190
1,189
1,189
1,188
1,188
1,188
1,187
1,186
1,185
1,185
1,185
1,183
1,183
1,180

Bruce Hubbard
Jerry James

Derek Cunningham

Cooper Mootz
Lucas Tuski
Jake Fay
Conor Harbor
Nick Pozzesi
Jeff Watson
Joseph Harris
Forrest Rosser
Mary Ray
Tinker Hatfield
Tony Stormberg
Seve Poulin
David Ruiz

Bob Faulkenberry
JJ Mast

Caleb Krentz
Jake Dorsey
J.B. Holmes
Kris Baldwin
Cliff Walker
Greg Byrne
Devin Anderson
Travis Hull
David Logan
Josh Morris
Bam Layna
Freddy Jackson
Justin Holloway

Baltazar Campuzano

Josiah Davis
Rick O’Shea
Dean Beckley
J.T. Evans
Kyle Otis
Bobby Frazier
John Findtner
Matt Jones

Eli Pardue
Matt Williams
Isaiah Johnson
Mark Doverspike

Amity

Phoenix
Glencoe
Wilsonville
Marist Catholic
Barlow

Astoria
Crescent Valley
Umatilla
Coquille
Waldport
Warrenton
Central Linn
St., Mary’s
Sprague
Dayton
Crescent Valley
Yoncalla

Myrtle Point
Roseburg

Lake Oswego
Mazama
Lebanon
Dallas
Thurston
Reynolds
South Umpqua
Warrenton
Hood River Valley
Benson

West Albany
Amity

North Salem
Harrisburg
Sunset

Summit

Toledo
Madison

West Albany
Central Catholic
Centennial
Corvallis
Roosevelt
Crescent Valley

1975
1978
2004
2017
2019
2021
2011
2012
1977
2010
2015
1966
1970
1978
1978
1983
1984
1993
1998
2002
2012
2024
1982
1986
2008
2024
2024
1992
2024
2009
1997
2001
2022
1979
1988
2011
2014
1988
1982
1987
1992
1985
2005
1971



1,180
1,180
1,180
1,180
1,178
1,178
1,176
1,176
1,175
1,174
1,173
1,173
1,172
1,171
1,171
1,171
1,169
1,168
1,167
1,167
1,166
1,166
1,165
1,165
1,164
1,164
1,163
1,163
1,163
1,362
1,161
1,161
1,160
1,159
1,158
1,158
1,156
1,156
1,156
1,156
1,156
1,155
1,155
1,155

Matt Rust
Lance Lewis
Jeremy Cronk
Riley Davis
Jordan Smith
Travis Krahn
Quinn Clair
Price Pathier
Ron White

Nate Kirkpatrick
Ryan Henderson
Eric Dershon
Randy Borden
Charlie Parker
Gabe Ovgard
Colby Johnson
Payton Lambert
Tom Barber
Doug Richardson
Matt Benjamin
Josh Cain
Austin Neill
Ivan Hernandez
Denten Edwards
Ryan Fleck
Palmer Butler
Kael Yriarte
David Hinchman
Paul Jones

Rob Dimick
Chris Henry
Nick Janakas
Matt Wiliams
Tyler Stickler
Tom Leavitt
Tim Rust

Al Richards
Tony Rice

K.J. Glennon
Thomas Coyle
Steven Long
Richard Hollis
Ed Flinter
Hayden Roth

Central Catholic
Marshall
Glencoe
Sprague

Salem Academy
Ontario

Bend

Newberg

Dallas

Lincoln

North Bend
Regis

Corvallis
Warrenton
Klamath Union
Dallas
Pendleton
North Salem
Philomath
Tillamook
Tualatin

North Valley
Lost River

St. Mary’s, Medford
Glencoe
Jefferson
Churchill

Bend

Nyssa

Siuslaw
Corvallis

North Medford
Corvallis
Cascade Christian
McNary

Central Catholic
Cottage Grove
North Bend
Central Catholic
Oregon City
Sherwood
Grant

Nestucca
Silverton

1996
1998
2009
2021
2012
1989
2005
2019
1996
2008
1995
2006
1972
1993
2013
2019
2022
1988
1977
1997
2000
2012
1995
2014
1999
1998
1987
2004
2006
1974
2007
2013
1985
2009
1974
1994
1963
1986
2001
2009
2010
2002
1985
2019



1,154
1,153
1,153
1,152
1,152
1,150
1,150
1,150
1,150
1,150
1,148
1,148
1,148
1,147
1,147
1,146
1,145
1,145
1,145
1,145
1,144
1,144
1,143
1,143
1,142
1,142
1,142
1,142
1,142
1,141
1,140
1,140
1.140
1,139
1,138
1,137
1,137
1,137
1,137
1,136
1,135
1,134
1,134
1,133

Josh Booton
Dennis Brown
Brock Hisler
Jacob Duillo
David Mackie
Nick Janakes
Charles Ogden
Luke Ash
Sesan Ward
Jayden Christy
Jago Cox

Ken Nelsen

Cameron Haslebacher

Beau Gates
Jordan Bacon
Ryder Jackson
John Ruby
Mike Laverty
Rob Criswell
Miles Haley
Damon Schaefer
Andronik Kartal
Wayne Jackson
Hunter Chase
Ryan McKee
Jesse Keller
Noah Kyllo
Dawson Ruhl
Andrew James
Damon Wirth
Jerry Jones’
Tayt Tolman
D.J. Pree
David Katon
Gary Stevens
Dan Casey
Trevor Beltz
Dylan Carlson
Brandon Rivera
Justin Williams
Jim Dimit
Ruben Arroyo
Ronald Richmond
Don Moore

Jesuit

Grants Pass
Heppner
Wilson

South Albany
North Medford
South Salem
Tualatin
Dallas
Santiam Christian
Corvallis
North Bend
Salem Academy
Cleveland
Westview
Seaside
Santiam
Newport
Centennial
Springfield
Thurston
Gervais
Siuslaw
Central
Tualatin
Milwaukie
Canby
Summit
Hermiston
Lebanon

Scio

South Albany
Crater

Rainier
Glencoe
Crater

Wilson
Mazama
Hood River Valley
Banks

North Salem
Glencoe
Redmond
North Douglas

1997
1971
2021
2010
1996
2013
2001
2021
2024
2022
2010
1980
2018
1999
2011
2023
1971
1978
2001
2006
1988
2014
1974
2018
1977
1997
2013
2016
2017
1983
1977
1998
2007
2018
1992
2001
2007
2009
2018
2002
1960
1988
2000
1973



1,133
1,133
1,133
1,133
1,132
1,131
1,131
1,130
1,130
1,129
1,128
1,127
1,127
1,126
1,126
1,125
1,125
1,124
1,123
1,123
1,122
1,121
1,121
1,121
1,120
1,120
1,119
1,119
1,119
1,118
1,118
1,118
1,117
1,117
1,116
1,116
1,116
1,116
1,152
1,113
1,113
1,113
1,112
1,110

Brian Todd
Brent Andrews
Scott Grady
C.J. Kindle
Maximo Espitia
Darron McCarty
T.J. Gorman
Kalani Matanza
Ronnie Moreland
J.P. Morgan
Brian Halverson
Todd Doughton
Colby Maynard
John Lemmons
Kellen Lefebvre
Robert Zurcher
Todd Corsetti
Mat Davis

Joe Frank

Dan Farrimond
Steven Littleton
Isaac Daniels
Qunicy Perkins
T.J. Barber

Rob Podrabsky
Criss Bowen
Bob Dinehart
Disean Hernandez
Josh Biever
Dan Gellatly

Bo Yates

Ryan Henderson
Troy Nixon
Trevor Summerlin
Caleb Rexius
David Mayo
Josiah Niblett
LaMarcus Bell
Kevin Kongslie
Alex Pickles
Colten Richards
Jackson Pfeifer
Ben Shelton
Byron Keller

Lakeridge
Sheldon
Tigard
Heppner
South Salem
Canby
Canby
Hillsboro
Southridge
Dallas

Amity
Roseburg
South Albany
Marshfield
South Medford
Knappa
Silverton
North Medford
Corvallis
Tigard
Madison
Reynolds
Jefferson
Estacada
West Albany
Grants Pass
Central Catholic
Central Linn
Ridgeview
Philomath
Lebanon
North Bend
David Douglas
Scio
Churchill
Scappoose
Marshfield
Lake Oswego
South Albany
Heppner
Baker
Silverton
Aloha
Corvallis

1997
2000
2007
2015
2010
1986
2007
1998
2019
1992
2003
1986
2007
1992
2024
1977
1990
1993
1977
2005
2007
2000
2007
2011
1980
2007
1976
2014
2019
1977
1983
1996
1986
2009
2002
2010
2019
2023
1998
2010
2011
2022
2007
1974



1,110
1,110
1,110
1,109
1,108
1,107
1,106
1,106
1,106
1,105
1,104
1,104
1,104
1,103
1.101
1,101
1,101
1,101
1,100
1,100
1,100
1,100
1,100
1,100
1,100
1,100
1,100
1,099
1,099
1,099
1,099
1,099
1,097
1,097
1,097
1,097
1,096
1,096
1,096
1,096
1,095
1,095
1,095
1,094

Josh Neal

Paris Penn
Hunter Chase
Niles Mittasch
Joel Hardage
Larry Thomas
Dennis Lulay
Trenton Anteau
Lopeti Aisea
Wyatt Earls
Kevin Dettwyler
Bobby Harding
D’angelo Macedo
Benton Josh
Coby Moulton
Danny King

Joe Harris

Joel Sanchez
Steve Rogers
Bryan Brock
Paul Jackson
Steve Jakubowski
Tayt Tolman
Cole Clemens
Thomas Tyner
Mickey Schaefer
Devin Kaneshiro
Spencer Sargent
Hunter McDonald
Dawson Ruhl
Ryder Jackson
Maveryck Akers
Morgan Nuno
Maurisio Rayas
James Steele
Divenson Willis
Zach Young
Justine Devine
Andre Broadous
Angus Swan
Tony Rice

Tim Edmonds
Troy Sinn

Don Cheek

Jefferson, Portland
Grant
Central
Churchill
Roseburg
Dallas

Regis
Hermiston
Lakeridge
Colton
Silverton
Rainier
Scappoose
South Salem
Powder Valley
Klamath
Coquille
McKay
Madras
Wallowa
Benson
Tualatin
South Albany
Summit
Aloha
Sherwood
Liberty
Milwaukie
Bend
Summit
Seaside
Willamette
Hood River Valley
Lost River
Lincoln

North Bend
Lakeridge
Regis

Grant
Oakland
North Bend
Liberty
Silverton
Crescent Valley

2010
2011
2018
1999
1996
1981
1974
2012
2013
2019
1997
2006
2022
2013
1978
1998
2009
2023
1980
1983
1985
1994
1998
2002
2011
2013
2015
1985
2014
2015
2024
2024
1995
1997
2000
2019
2005
1999
2006
2014
1987
2009
2009
1974



1,094
1,093
1,092
1,091
1,090
1,088
1,087
1,087
1,087
1,086
1,085
1,084
1,083
1,083
1,083
1,083
1,083
1,082
1,082
1,081
1,080
1,080
1,079
1,079
1,079
1,078
1,078
1,077
1,077
1,077
1,076
1,075
1,075
1,075
1,074
1,074
1,073
1,073
1,073
1,072
1,072
1,071
1,070
1,070

Brad Lindsey
Damarzhe Nelson
Justin Knight
Jordan Johnson
Tyrell Fortune
Greg Skarberg
Karl Weien
Scott Salle
Jacob Andress
Herbie Smith
Jason Krohn
Mike McCarty
Larry Van Pelt
Cole Rogers
Dane Lund
Jacob Limas
Johnny Withers
A.J. Spitulski
John Erkeneff
Charles Lee
Don Bebout
Tyler Martin
Dan Hatcher
Kelly Skipper
Ashtyn Irwin
Rudy Ruiz
Brandon Grissom
Jon Knudsen
Tyler Lueckfeld
Nick Janakes
T.J. Gorman
Hunter Lange
Jacob Davis
Joseph Scolari
Cameron Vickers
Tyler Smith
Darian Mooray
Nate Bell

Luke Ash

Brad Adams
Cory Adams
Elijah Molden
Jim Leston
Ahmir McGee

Central Catholic
Roosevelt
Phoenix
Sheldon
Lakeridge

St. Helens
Corbett

North Eugene
Pleasant Hill
Gold Beach
Centennial
Oregon City
Sunset
Newberg
Astoria
Woodburn
West Salem
Clackamas
North Valley
Ashland

Sweet Home
Grant Union
Gresham
Churchill
Tillamook

St. Paul
Cascade Christian
Sunset
Brookings-Harbor
North Medford
Canby

Klamath Union
Astoria
Coquille/Pacific
Southridge
Gladstone
Corvallis
Crescent Valley
Tualatin
Heppner
Hermiston
West Linn
Corvallis
Franklin

2005
2019
2015
2009
2007
1992
1973
1987
2010
2007
1999
1981
1976
2004
3009
2011
2021
2004
2024
1987
1975
2008
1976
1983
2023
1983
2009
1976
2010
2014
2006
2007
2009
2015
2002
2008
1970
1997
2022
2002
2014
2015
1969
2015



1,070
1,070
1,069
1,068
1,068
1,068
1,068
1,068
1,068
1,066
1,065
1,065
1,064
1,064
1,064
1,062
1,061
1,061
1,061
1,060
1,058
1,058
1,058
1,056
1,056
1,054
1,054
1,063
1,053
1,063
1,053
1,053
1,053
1,051
1,051
1,051
1,051
1,050
1,050
1,050
1,048
1,048
1,047
1,047

Max Reynolds
Wyatt Andler
Zach Smith
Jared Garber
Shane Ruddick
Terrance Hill
Garrett Urrutia
Luke Janssen
Treyvon Easterling
Palmer Butler
John Findtner
Keith Christensen
Mat Thompson
Ammir Souder
Isaac Reyna
Noah Mellen
Alex Conard
Marcus Lynn
Kipp Marstall
Aaron Dickson
Chris Brees
Paul Dobson
Kimane Domena
Calvin Pollard
Russell Brown
John Colasurdo
Okean Green
Steven Wright
Allen McMullen
Lance Boyce
Rodney Cook
Justin Ramirez
Lindell Betts
John Lemmons
A. J. Spitulski
Richie Mock-Seratt
Jayden Chisty
Greg Reynolds
Jason Flippen
Conner Harvey
Malique Sabb
Alex Green
Matt Exon

Greg Likens

Siuslaw

Ida B. Wells
Gladstone
Elmira
Warrenton
Grant

Lebanon
Santiam Christian
Madras
Jefferson

West Albany
Coquille/Pacific
Warrenton
Marshfield
South Eugene
Sprague
Clackamas
Enterprise
Gold Beach
Grant

Dallas
Sherwood
Roosevelt
Seaside

Amity
Beaverton

The Dalles
Coquille
Siuslaw
Glencoe
Gladstone
Hermiston
Roosevelt
Marshfield
Clackamas
Clackamas
Santiam Christian
Santiam Christian
Grant

Marist Catholic
Roosevelt
Benson
Crescent Valley
Junction City

2023
2023
2014
1996
2005
2005
2011
2017
2017
1997
1983
2016
1987
2005
2018
2016
2005
2010
2011
2002
2007
2011
2013
2014
2019
1973
2019
1970
1972
1998
1999
2002
2021
1991
2004
2015
2022
1998
2000
2024
2019
2005
1981
1982



1.047
1,047
1,047
1,046
1,046
1,045
1,045
1,044
1,043
1,042
1,042
1,041
1,041
1,040
1,040
1,040
1,040
1,039
1,039
1,039
1,039
1,039
1,038
1,038
1,038
1,037
1,037
1,036
1,035
1,035
1,035
1,033
1,032
1,032
1,032
1,032
1,032
1,032
1,031
1,031
1,031
1,030
1,029
1,029

Kevin Bannister
Bryan Sablan
Kenya Johnson
Curtis Hyde
Aaron Spivey
Dustin Zieman
Jered Stoffal
Brendan Pitts
Tiahntae McNair
Mark Gustafson
J.C. Dixson
John Franzen
Rod Forster
Steve Reimann
Troy Polamalu
Cristian Cabrera
Kyle Cameron
Dan Withers
Stephen Clayton
Devon DeCamp
Cristian Cabrera
Shaw Burns
Zakhayas Dennis-Lee
Ty Borde

Eddy Keomany
Kekoa Achong
Kevin Coleman
Brian Howard
Jesse Duke
Caiden Yates
Jordan Hicks
Thomas Spikes
Joe Frank

Josh Van Quick
Elijah Elliott
Makakai Nutter
Daniel Iwamizu
Wilson Medina
Dennis Jackson
Kenny Melton
Jesse Duke
Brett Stephens
Ben Duerr
Cody Anthony

Centennial
Knappa
Sprague
West Albany
McNary
Reedsport
Douglas
West Linn
Roosevelt
Corvallis
Bandon
Myrtle Point
Churchill
McNary
Douglas
Amity
Glencoe
Lakeridge
Westview
Reynolds
Amity

Hood River Valley
Oregon City
Stayton
Nelson
Gladstone
Southridge
Grants Pass
South Albany
Coquille
Mountainside
Springfield
Corvallis
Cascade
Central Catholic
Bend

Hidden Valley
Sherwood
Scio
Pendleton
South Albany
Roseburg
Lebanon
Mountain View

2009
2010
2023
1986
2002
2001
2009
2004
2000
1963
1968
1964
1974
1980
1997
2009
2009
1983
1998
2007
2009
2022
2019
2022
2023
1996
2006
1997
2006
2019
2025
2010
1976
1996
2019
2021
2022
2022
1999
2005
2007
2005
2011
2014



1,028
1,027
1,027
1,027
1,027
1,026
1,026
1,026
1,025
1,025
1,024
1,025
1,024
1,024
1,024
1,024
1,023
1,023
1,023
1,022
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,019
1,018
1,018
1,018
1,018
1,017
1,016
1,015
1,015
1,014
1,014
1,014
1,014
1,014
1,013
1,013
1,012
1,012
1,012
1,011
1,011

Bobby George
Jon Knudsen
Julius Rucker
Alex Teubner
Tyson Van Gastel
Ronald Richmond
Dalton Jeffords
Brendan Powell
Jim Baumer
Chuck White
Kevin Podrabsky
Joel Spiegel
Don Mclntire
Rocky Level
Trever Gwin
Conner Gough
Dillon Stearns
Mike Wester
Tyler Konold
Anthony Tornio
Josh Morris
Brandon Reynolds
Jamar Adams
Garrett Coffey
David Roy

Don Johnson
Ryan O’Dell
Austin Rapp
Camp Lacouture
Eric Brown
Charles Riga
Nate Garcia
Kyle Braa
Walker Hudkins
Earl Propheter
Tanner Zenke
Emilo Miranda
Shane Rudduck
Lukas Babbitt
Leonard Lulay
Konner Grant
K.J. Larsen
Evan Robbins
Mitchell Johnson

Pleasant Hill
Sunset
Westview
Seaside
Mazama
Gresham
Estacada
Redmond
Gold Beach
Silverton
West Albany
Lakeridge
Silverton
Hood River Valley
Scappoose
Lincoln
Silverton
Gladstone
Canby

Salem Academy
Warrenton
Lake Oswego
Crook County
Cascade
Silverton
Pine Eagle
South Medford
McMinnville
Siuslaw
Sheldon
Madison
West Salem
Scio

La Grande
Heppner
Sheldon
Dallas
Warrenton
Churchill
Regis

Tigard
Wilsonville
McMinnville
Oregon City

1979
1975
2012
2017
2023
1999
2002
2019
1974
1980
1980
2002
1980
2002
2009
2017
2005
1983
2023
2012
1991
1994
1998
2015
1992
2000
2004
2021
2019
1980
2012
2019
2000
2010
2012
2016
2022
2004
2024
1976
2022
2008
1997
2024



1,010 Dave Girt Marshfield
1,010 Steve Meier Willamette
1,010 Rich Rideout Newberg
1,010 Billy Taylor Lost River
1,009 Steve Coury Lakeridge
1,009 Ellis Bynum Central Catholic
1,008 Rick Smith McKenzie
1,006 Marc Santos North Salem
1,007 Kevin Boje Warrenton
1,007 Sam Wilkerson McNary

1,007 Jakai Rhillips North Salem
1,005 C Jones St. Helens
1,005 Mickey Schaefer Sherwood
1,005 Junior Walling McNary

1,004 Jason Hedgepeth Tigard

1,004 Kyle Tedder Marshfield
1,004 Adam Brown Hood River Valley
1,003 Alan Torrigino Sacred Heart, Klamath Falls
1,003 Troy Polamalu Douglas

1,003 Jr. Keeler Gold Beach
1,002 Wes Martens Hood River Valley
1,000 Kaedents Hart-House Il Oregon City
1,000 or More Yards (actual total not found)

1,000 Rocky Smith Oregon City
1,000 Steve Coury Lakeridge
1,000 Jeff Owens Marshall

1,000 Joe Lachapell Regis

1,000 Harvey Childress South Umpqua
1,000 Kevin Kaseberg Sherman
1,000 Greg Lawrence Gladstone
1,000 Dave Stuvland Pendleton
1,000 Bob Lewis Sunset

1,000 Mike McCarty Oregon City
1,000 Greg Will Dallas

1,000 Leon Olsen Sweet Home
1,000 J.B. Nordahl Franklin

1,000 Travis Krahn Ontario

1,000 Gregg Rice South Salem
1,000 Richard Williams Molalla

1,000 Zach Hogue Gaston

1,000 Bryan Fendell Willamina
1,000 Josh Threet Jefferson
1,000 Austin McGlone Rainier

1974
1974
1992
1995
1975
2021
1975
1989
1985
2007
2024
2007
2012
2018
1983
2009
2004
1977
1996
2014
2002
2021

1970
1974
1974
1976
1977
1977
1978
1978
1978
1980
1981
1983
1988
1988
1992
1994
2002
2002
2003
2006



1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

Thomas Coyle
Devin Kaneshiro
Derek Jackson
Taydrian Jackson
Cayden Eckel
Nick Gribble

Oregon City

Liberty
Century
Parkrose

Roseburg
Sherwood

2008
2014
2015
2018
2021
2022

400 Rushing Yards - Game

643
508
481
472
467
458
448
446
444
438
425
424
423
421
419
417
417
414
413
407
407
403
403
402
402
401

Thomas Tyner
Jake LaCoste
Joel Williams
Isaiah Johnson
Anthony Johnson
Malcolm Johnson
Myles Barton
Anthony Johnson
Jamahl Wilson
Thomas Tyner
Jesse Stiner
Steven Long
Damir Collins
Cory McCaffrey
Taylor Johnson
Anthony Johnson
Jordan Fisher
Clint Predmore
Joel Williams
Codi Burgess
Dylan White
Dusty McGrorty
Oshay Dunmore
Anthony Johnson
Valentin Rodriguez
Justin Phillips

Aloha

West Albany
North Douglas
Roosevelt
Scio

Barlow
Putnam

Scio

McKay

Aloha
Creswell
Lake Oswego

Jefferson, Port.

Sisters
Redmond
Scio
Westview
Elgin
North Douglas
Elgin
Santiam
Warrenton
Newport
Scio
Crater
Jefferson

* all yards gained in first half

vs Lakeridge

vs Silverton

vs Riddle

vs Eagle Point

vs Colton

vs Centennial

vs The Dalles

vs Jefferson

vs Crescent Valley
vs Glencoe

vs Glide

vs Skyline

vs Century

vs Marist

vs McKay

vs St. Paul

vs North Salem

vs Burns

vs Gold Beach

vs Waitsburg, WA
vs Kennedy

vs Portland Christian
vs Junction City
vs Salem Academy
vs Springfield

vs Crow

2012
2011
1998
2006
2015
2008
2021
2015
2022
2012
1998
1998
2019
2006
2008
2015
2022
2008
1998
2004
2008
1998
2010
2015
2023
2002

Rushing Yards — Half

403

Dusty McGrorty

Warrenton

vs Portland Christian

1998

Rushing Yards — Quarter

229

Dusty McGrorty

Warrenton

vs Portland Christian

1998



Varsity Rushing Yards by Grade

| SENIOR |
Game: 643 Thomas Tyner Aloha vs Lakeridge 2012
Season: 3,609 Anthony Johnson Scio 2015
I JUNIOR |
Game: 444  Jamahl Wilson McKay vs Crescent Valley 2022
Season: 3,335 Cory McCaffrey Scio 2006
| SOPHOMORE |
Game: 508 Jake LaCoste West Albany vs Lakeview 2012
Season: 2,211 Daniel Harper Scio 2010
| FRESHMAN |
Game: 348 Jalen John Aloha vs Liberty 2016
Season: 1,238 Zach Young Monroe 2016
| 100-Yard Games |
Career: 37 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2005-2007
Season: 14 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2006
14 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2007
14 David Puckett Glencoe 2007
Consecutive: 28 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2006-2007
| Rushing Attempts |
Career: 884  Jake LaCoste West Albany 2011-2013
Season: 418 Malcolm Johnson Barlow 2007
Game: 56 Valentin Rodriguez Crater vs Springfield 2024
| Rushing Touchdowns — Career |
111 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2004-2007
96 Jake LaCoste West Albany 2011-2013
88 Daniel Harper Scio 2009-2012
86 Zach Young Monroe 2016-2019
81 Casey Filkins Lake Oswego 2018-2019
75 Anthony Johnson Scio 2012-2015
73 Chase Morrison Jesuit 2012-2014
71 Gunner Yates Coquille 2018-2021



69 Tre Lowe Jesuit 2016-2017
63 Dusty McGrorty Warrenton 1995-1998
63 Jonas Larson Mountain View 2016-2018
63 Joey Tripp Rainier 2015-2018
63 Jordan Fisher Westview 2020-2022
| Rushing Touchdowns — Season |
51 Paul Weatheroy Jesuit 2006
46 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2007
46 Anthony Johnson Scio 2015
45 Jason Talley Jesuit 2015
40 Colt Lyerla Hillsboro 2010
40 Casey Filkins Lake Oswego 2019
40 Jordan Fisher Westview 2022
39 Jacobe Krizman Hood River Valley 2002
38 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2006
38 Jake LaCoste West Albany 2012
| Rushing Touchdowns — Game |
10 Thomas Tyner Aloha vs Lakeridge 2012
9 Robert Malarkey Astoria vs Clatskanie 1911
7 Kyle Brown Bend vs Pendleton 2009
7 Jacob Rickman Pendleton vs Ontario 2010
7 Steven Long Lake Oswego vs Skyline, WA 2011
7 Jake LaCoste West Albany vs Pendleton 2013
7 Justin Dragoo Knappa vs Gaston 2013
7 Trey Lowe Jesuit vs Liberty 2016
7 Jonas Larson Southridge vs Mountain View 2018
7 Ted Atkinson Jesuit vs Southridge 2019
7 Isaiah Hill Eagle Point vs Ashland 2021
7 Miguel Velasquez Marshfield vs North Eugene 2021
7 Myles Barton Putnam vs The Dalles 2021
7 David Brown Eagle Point vs Ashland 2022

PASSING

| 5,000 Passing Yards - Career

11,337 Tim Tawa
9,011 Alex Brink
8,819 Haiden Schaan
8,646 Kellen Clemens

West Linn
Sheldon

Cascade Christian
Burns

2014-2016
2000-2002
2014-2017
1998-2000



8,490
8,372
8,158
7,975
7,962
7,784
7,768
7,559
7,555
7,438
7,401

7,381

7,371

7,340
7,139
7,077
6,955
6,922
6,821

6,759
6,546
6,543
6,539
6,501

6,454
6,423
6,380
6,342
6,208
6,181

6,110
6,010
5,985
5,911

5,881

5,844
5,844
5,828
5,775
5,774
5,761

5,687
5,677
5,499

Eric Jensen
Derek Anderson
Jordan Johnson
Grant Hedrick
Cade Knighton
Cru Newman
Connor Neville
Max Nowlin
Josh Schleining
Steven Mumford
Chase Knutz
Eric Dungey
Nick Hudson
Dom Montiel
John Bledsoe
Taylor Barton
Drew Carter
Ryan Cook

Connor Kavanaugh

Dillon Miller
Robbie Patterson
Austin Brisbee
Ethan Long
Scotty Hitner
Jason Coutts
Aidan Wilder
Trever Davis
Jordan Shaffer
Cade Knighton
Kerry McGonigal
Steven Mumford
Peter Mendazona
Jaxon Rozewski
Andrew Peasley
Ryan Gunderson
Brock Thomas
Kallen Gutridge
Nathan Overholt
Cade Smith

Tim Dennis

Jack Wilson
Sam Vidlak

Erik Ainge
Conner Johnson

Willamette
Scappoose
Sheldon

Central

Central Catholic
Central Catholic
Wilsonville
Scappoose
Reynolds
Portland Christian
Hermiston
Lakeridge
Marist Catholic
Marshfield
Summit
Beaverton
Tigard
Clackamas
Lincoln

Sheldon

South Medford
Westview

West Linn
Cottage Grove
Central

Central Catholic
Crater

Douglas
Central Catholic
Hood River
Portland Christian
Central

Toledo

La Grande
Central Catholic
Sheldon
Wilsonville
Wilsonville
West Salem
Aloha

Century

Hidden Valley
Glencoe
Pendleton

1991-1993
1998-2000
2006-2009
2007-2009
2016-2019
2021-2023
2014-2016
2022-2024
2011-2013
2010-2013
2012-2014
2011-2014
2023-2024
2018-2021
2014-2016
1995-1997
2016-2019
2006-2007
2004-2006
2010-2011
2015-2017
2012-2014
2016-2018
2012-2013
1996-1998
2010-2013
2016-2019
2011-2013
2016-2019
1988-1990
2011-2013
2015-2017
2017-2020
2015-2017
2001-2002
2020-2022
2022-2023
2017-2018
2011-2014
2018-2019
2017-2018
2018-2020
2002-2003
2010-2012



5,444 Chase Coyle Grants Pass 2017-2020
5,428 A.J. Feeley Ontario 1993-1995
5,375 Daschel Smith South Salem 2021-2022
5,318 Carson Budke Beaverton 2018-2019
5,320 Ryan Oliver Lakeridge 2020-2023
5,271 Cade Crist Thurston 2017-2019
5,248 Kamerum Smith Marist 2011-2012
5,181 Taylor Bostwick West Salem 2002-2004
5,171 Rocco McClave Crescent Valley 2021-2023
5,144 Zac Schmerber Westview 2014-2016
5,064 Brett Smith West Salem 2008-2010
5,000 Jason DuMont Sunset 2015-2016
| 3,000 Passing Yards - Season

4,420 Tim Tawa West Linn 2015
4,047 Taylor Barton Beaverton 1997
3,994 Tim Tawa West Linn 2016
3,946 Alex Brink Sheldon 2002
3,869 Josh Wagenblast Redmond 2001
3,832 Nathan Overholt Wilsonville 2018
3,811 Mark Wiepert Wilsonville 2024
3,800 Ryan Cook Clackamas 2006
3,773 Kallen Gutridge Wilsonville 2023
3,766 Nick Hudson Marist Catholic 2023
3,760 Tym Pearson Thurston 2008
3,744 Jack Lomax Lake Oswego 2008
3,736 Ryan Gunderson Central Catholic 2002
3,666 Dom Montiel Marshfield 2021
3,640 Derek Anderson Scappoose 2000
3,627 Austin Brisbee Westview 2014
3,605 Nick Hudson Marist Catholic 2024
3,508 Jordan Johnson Sheldon 2009
3,464 Kellen Clemens Burns 2000
3,461 Colton Daniels Salem Academy 2016
3,446 Boomer Marshall South Medford 2002
3,427 Alex Brink Sheldon 2001
3,423 Pete Williams Lincoln 2010
3,418 Cade Knighton Central Catholic 2019
3,416 Conner Kavanaugh Lincoln 2005
3,404 Sam Vidlak Hidden Valley 2019
3,393 Stephen Copeland McNary 1997
3,379 Jack Layne Lake Oswego 2021
3,360 Dillon Miller Sheldon 2011
3,346 Caleb Russell Philomath 2024



3,341
3,328
3,326
3,319
3,283
3,277
3,255
3,255
3,247
3,206
3,202
3,199
3,192
3,191
3,187
3,184
3,183
3,169
3,164
3,148
3,130
3,122
3,109
3,108
3,102
3,100
3,098
3,079
3,062
3,057
3,051
3,049
3,048
3,044
3,042
3,037
3,033
3,027
3,023
3,014
3,012

Jesse Brown

Tim Dennis
Dillon Miller

Ty Fox

Conner Kavanaugh
Tyson Danhl
Scotty Hitner
Mitchell Modjeski
Ethan Long

Eric Jensen
Ethan Coleman
Kellen Clemens
Grant Hedrick
Jason Coutts
Ethan Coleman
Sam Leavitt
Taylor Alie
Jackson Laurent
Noah Blair
Michael Dehaan
Justin Herbert
Ryan Cook

Cade Knighton
Everett Thomas
Ethan Long
Michel Harrington
Baird Gilroy
Haiden Schaan
Nolan Blair

Zac Schmerber
Will Reid

Mason Chambers
Preston Fisher
Jack Wilson
Jordan McCarty
Hayden Vandehey
Jordan McCarthy
Athan Palmateer
Stephen Copeland
Brett Elliott

Chad McCoy

Baker

Aloha

Sheldon
Crater

Lincoln
Douglas
Cottage Grove
Clackamas
West Linn
Willamette
West Linn
Burns

Central
Central

West Linn
West Linn
Sheldon

Lake Oswego
Thurston
Beaverton
Sheldon
Clackamas
Central Catholic
Taft

West Linn
Central Catholic
West Linn
Cascade Christian
Thurston
Westview
Franklin
Mountain View
Thurston
Century
Silverton
Banks
Silverton
South Salem
Lakeridge
Lake Oswego
Pendleton

2011
2019
2010
2013
2006
2010
2013
2017
2018
1993
2019
1999
2008
1998
2019
2022
2012
2018
2023
2008
2015
2007
2018
2015
2017
2000
2023
2017
2023
2015
2023
2024
2017
2018
2021
2018
2021
2023
1997
1999
2013

500 Passing Yards - Game

692

Kellen Bowman

South Salem

vs Grants Pass

2025



654  Rocco McClave Crescent Valley  vs Dallas 2022
613  Jaxon Rozewski Toledo vs Glide 2018
591 Will Reid Franklin vs Newberg 2023
569  Austin Brisbee Westview vs Lakeridge 2014
559  Lukas Hewes West Albany vs Lebanon 2023
548  T.J. Fisher Waldport vs Culver 2012
545  Jack Wilson Century vs Newberg 2018
544  Taylor Bostwick West Salem vs McKay 2003
540  Jeremy Miller North Marion vs Scappoose 2000
535  Boomer Marshall South Medford vs Canby 2002
533 Ryan Gunderson Central Catholic  vs Jesuit 2002
530 Ty Fox Crater vs North Medford 2013
525  Daschel Smith South Salem vs Sunset 2022
508  Austin Brisbee Westview vs Beaverton 2014
507  Taylor Bostwick West Salem vs NMcKay 2003
503  Athan Palmeteer South Salem vs Sunset 2023
502  Beau Erickson Siuslaw vs Pleasant Hill 2021
| Varsity Passing Yards by Grade |
| SENIOR |
Game: 591 Will Reid Franklin vs Newberg 2023
Season: 3,994 Tim Tawa West Linn 2016
| JUNIOR |
Game: 692 Kellen Bowman South Salem vs Grants Pass 2025
Season: 4,397 Tim Tawa West Linn 2015
| SOPHOMORE |
Game: 613 Jaxon Rozewski Toledo vs Glide 2018
Season: 2,943 Tim Tawa West Linn 2014
| FRESHMAN |
Game: 350 Zeke Thomas Crescent Valley vs Corvallis 2024
Season: 2,503 Zeke Thomas Crescent Valley 2024
| Pass Attempts |
Career: 1,112  Kellen Clemens Burns 1998-2000
Season: 456  Josh Wagenblast Redmond 2001
Game: 68 Kellen Bowman South Salem vs Grants Pass 2025



Pass Completions — Career

720  Tim Tawa West Linn 2014-2016
646  Eric Jensen Willamette 1991-1993
645 Max Nowlin Scappoose 2022-2024
610  Kellen Clemens Burns 1998-2000
539  Alex Brink Sheldon 2000-2002
539  Eric Dungey Lakeridge 2011-2014
536  Travis Lulay Regis 1998-2001
527  Grant Hedrick Central 2007-2009
523  John Bledsoe Summit 2014-2016
509 Don Montiel Marshfield 2018-2021
| Pass Completions — Season |
281 Scott Erickson Eagle Point 2007
269 Tim Tawa West Linn 2015
264 Tim Tawa West Linn 2016
262 Max Nowin Scappoose 2024
261 Josh Wagenblast Redmond 2001
253  Tym Pearson Thurston 2008
250 Everett Thomas Taft 2015
247  Taylor Alie Sheldon 2012
246  Austin Frisbee Westview 2014
244  Dillon Miller Sheldon 2010
244  Scotty Hitner Cottage Grove 2013
| Pass Completions — Game |
48 Kellen Bowman South Salem vs Grants Pass 2025
45 Jack Wilson Century vs Aloha 2018
45 Max Nowlin Scappoose vs Hood River Valley 2023
42 Kenny Murray Bandon vs Gold Beach 1982
41 Chad Olson Thurston vs South Medford 2011
40 Austin Brisbee Westview vs Lakeridge 2014
40 Ryan Oliver Lakeridge vs Sunset 2022
40 Will Reid Franklin vs Newberg 2023
39 Kenny Murray Bandon vs Coquille 1982
39 Sam Vidlak Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian 2019
39 Will Reid Franklin vs Jefferson, Portland 2023
| Consecutive Pass Completions |
21 Athan Palmateer South Salem 2023
11 Jordan Johnson Sheldon 2009



11 Cade Knighton Central Catholic 2019
9 Butch Bergin Warrenton 1959
9 Brock Johnson Warrenton 2014

Touchdown Passes — Career

143 Tim Tawa West Linn 2014-2016

103 Grant Hedrick Central 2007-2009

102 Kellen Clemens Burns 1998-2000
98 Haiden Schaan Cascade Christian 2014-2017
98 Kallen Gutridge Wilsonville 2022-2023
94  Jordan Johnson Sheldon 2006-2009
90 Alex Brink Sheldon 2000-2002
88 Eric Jensen Willamette 1991-1993
88 Derek Anderson Scappoose 1998-2001
88 Connor Neville Wilsonville 2014-2016

Touchdown Passes — Season
59 Nathan Overholt Wilsonville 2018
57 Kallen Gutridge Wilsonville 2023
56 Taylor Barton Beaverton 1997
55 Tim Tawa West Linn 2016
51 Mark Wiepert Wilsonville 2024
50 Tim Tawa West Linn 2015
50 Dom Montiel Marshfield 2021
49 Ryan Gunderson Central Catholic 2002
47 Logan Silver Marist 2010
47 Colton Daniels Salem Academy 2016
47 Nick Hudson Marist Catholic 2024
Touchdown Passes — Game

10 Rocco McClave Crescent Valley  vs Dallas 2022
9 Seth Knox Cascade Christian vs Rainier 2013
8 Ricky Shaw Yoncalla vs North Douglas 2001
8 Ryan Gunderson Central Catholic  vs Jesuit 2002
8 Logan Silver Marist vs Crescent Valley 2010
8 Jacob Johnson Ridgeview vs Hood River Valley 2014
8 Logan Steeves Corvallis vs Central 2018
8 Jaxon RozewskKi Toledo vs Glide 2018
7 Chris Peerboom Jesuit vs Glencoe 2002
7 Brett McLennan South Eugene vs Willamette 2004
7 Ryan Rauschert Junction City vs Elmira 2004
7 Conner Kavanaugh Lincoln vs Benson Tech 2006



7 Tym Pearson Thurston vs South Albany 2008
7 Tim Rude Hermiston vs Benson 2010
7 Kamerum Smith Marist vs Eagle Point 2011
7 Ty Fox Crater vs Thurston 2013
7 Pete Lahti Taft vs Horizon Christian 2014
7 Conner Neville Wilsonville vs Franklin 2016
7 Colton Daniels Salem Academy vs Jefferson 2016
7 Coleman Newson Sunset vs Oregon City 2017
7 Cameron Morgan Eagle Point vs North Eugene 2018
7 Simon Thompson West Salem vs Bend 2018
7 Jack Wilson Century vs Jefferson 2018
7 Brennan Stultz North Medford vs Reynolds 2019
7 Beau Erickson Siuslaw vs Pleasant Hill 2021
7 Dom Montiel Marshfield vs Marist Catholic 2021
7 Lukas Hews West Albany vs Lebanon 2023
7 Kallen Guthridge Wilsonville vs Thurston 2023
7 Zeke Thomas Crescent Valley  vs South Eugene 2024
7 Diego Rodriguez Ontario vs Ashland 2024
| Consecutive Games Throwing Touchdown Pass |
25 Nathan Overholt Wilsonville 2017-2018

2,000 Receiving_; Yards - Career

3,315
3,240
3,217
3,192
3,162
3,116
3,077
3,059
2,937
2,931
2,860
2,835
2,828
2,785
2,720
2,711
2,696

Silas Starr
Truman Brasfield
Chance Sparks
Alex Toureen
Connor Berggren
Qawi Ntsasa
Taylor Walcott
Braydon Thornton
Scott Kitner
Connor Strahm
Nick Crowley
Shawn Kintner
Zach Moran
Mitch Singler
Vandon Fessler
Casey Tawa
Oscar Rauda

Central Catholic
Crescent Valley
Century
Cottage Grove
West Linn
Central Linn
Marist

Siuslaw
McNary
Sheldon
Wilsonville
McNary
Sheldon

South Medford
Silverton

West Linn
Cottage Grove

2017-2019
2021-2024
2017-2019
2008-2010
2014-2015
2014-2017
2008-2011
2019-2021
1995-1997
2009-2012
2021-2024
1996-1997
2001-2002
2009-2010
2018-2021
2017-2019
2010-2013



2,696
2,689
2,646
2,555
2,535
2,486
2,458
2,453
2,441
2,440
2,437
2,367
2,308
2,289
2,282
2,278
2,271
2,225
2,192
2,191
2,177
2,158
2,139
2,096
2,078
2,064
2,047
2,036
2,029
2,023
2,017
2,007

Chase Cota
Brad Bonds
Joseph Delgado
Paul Revis
Shane Crowder
Torrey Rogness
Harrison Steiger
John Campbell
Regan Wilson
Jeff Bedbury
Antonio Bella
Estaban Mendez
Cody Hollister
Ben Dunn

Rylan Fisher
Cody Hollister
Austin Baird
John Carroll
Cole Turner
Cory Ellis
Skyler Williams
Van Fessler
Jesse Levin
Jared Kerell
Peter Mason
Chris Ward
Jeremiah Noga
Hagan Stephenson
Dayshawn Neal
Kraig Pruett
Tyson Haas
Cameron Lonergan

South Medford
Cottage Grove
Ontario
Scappoose
Sisters
Silverton
Wilsonville
Sheldon

Aloha

Marist
Roosevelt
South Salem
Mountain View
Cascade Christian
Taft

Mountain View
Marist
Mountain View
Clackamas
Glencoe
Salem Academy
Silverton
Beaverton
Siuslaw
Central
Summit
Hidden Valley
Marist
Hermiston
Waldport
Thurston
Toledo

2015-2017
2010-2013
2011-2012
2010-2012
1997-1999
2009-2011
2014-2016
2007-2009
2017-2019
2007-2009
2010-2012
2022-2023
2010-2011
2014-2017
2015-2015
2010-2011
2009-2012
2010-2012
2016-2017
2001-2002
2013-2016
2020-2021
1996-1997
2002-2004
2014-2016
2001-2004
2019-2021
2017-2029
2015-2017
2012-2013
2015-2017
2015-2018

1,000 Receiving Yards - Season

2,139
2,062
1,891
1,746
1,734
1,650
1,598
1,567
1,552
1,550

Jesse Levin
Connor Berggren
Paul Revis

Mike Hass

Dane Oliver

John Campbell
Alex Toureen
Mike Green
Braydon Thornton
Kraig Pruett

Beaverton
West Linn
Scappoose
Jesuit

Central
Sheldon
Cottage Grove
Sisters
Siuslaw
Waldport

1997
2015
2012
2000
1998
2009
2010
2001
2019
2012



1,548
1,545
1,543
1,531
1,528
1,513
1,507
1,505
1,486
1,481
1,467
1,465
1,453
1,449
1,444
1,439
1,435
1,434
1,418
1,409
1,385
1,378
1,368
1,367
1,365
1,363
1,359
1,358
1,351
1,345
1,333
1,331
1,329
1,325
1,320
1,319
1,305
1,304
1,303
1,300
1,288
1,280
1,287
1,279

Shawn Kintner
Jordan Fred
Ricky Cookman
Skyler Williams
Zach Moran
Nick Crowley
Braydon Thornton
Noah Page

Joe Delgado
Josh McGinnis
D.J. Jackson
Mark Wiepert
Van Fessler
Kevin Holtzman
Vandon Fessler
Brett Maloy
Jordan Polk
Mark Hamper
Kolby Kansala
Qawi Ntsasa
John Sheffield
Bill Keller
Brennen McNabb
Connor Strahm
Dane Bachman
Matt Wells
Ryan Potter
Kevin Mills
Nick Miller
Brad Bonds
Cody Hall
Jeremiah Noga
Truman Brasfield
Cole Turner
Zack Moran
Bryan Boltz
Matt Branow

Cameron Lonergan

Anthony Holcomb
Zach Moran
Mitch Singler
Quinn Faino
Shawn Kintner
Braydon Tornton

McNary
Corvallis
Clackamas
Salem Academy
Sheldon
Wilsonville
Siuslaw

Eagle Point
Ontario
Glencoe
Jesuit
Wilsonville
Silverton
Tigard
Silverton
Scappoose
Lincoln

West Linn
Sandy

West Linn
Lincoln
Hillsboro
Scappoose
Sheldon
Baker
Ashland
Westview
Tigard

Central Catholic
Cottage Grove
Sherwood
Hidden Valley
Crescent Valley
Clackamas
Sheldon
Pendleton
South Eugene
Toledo

Nyssa
Sheldon
South Medford
Central Catholic
McNary
Siuslaw

1997
2006
2006
2016
2001
2024
2021
2018
2011
2001
2000
2023
2021
2002
2021
2000
2006
2022
2010
2017
2005
1973
2015
2011
2012
1990
1996
2003
2002
2013
2021
2019
2024
2017
2001
1998
2004
2018
2006
2002
2007
2000
1996
2019



1,277
1,274
1,270
1,267
1,259
1,258
1,258
1,254
1,251
1,248
1,248
1,247
1,246
1,243
1,225
1.208
1,196
1,195
1,193
1,193
1,192
1,192
1,189
1,179
1,175
1,172
1,170
1,169
1,167
1,166
1,160
1,157
1,156
1,155
1,149
1,146
1,145
1,145
1,144
1,142
1,141
1,140
1,138
1,137

Jordan Polk
D.J. Daugherty
Cody Hollister
Jake Meisen
Esteban Mendez
Deandre Taylor
Aaron Bidwell
John Carroll
J.J. Johnson
Gary Kamo
Brendan Ferrigno
J.R. McLaughlin
Rylan Fisher
Jeremy Bittner
Regan Wilson
Peter Mason
Justin Wright
Chance Sparks
Taylor Walcott
Danny Wideman
Jaydin Proctor
Alex Nunez
Shane Crowder
Cory Ellis
Jordan Pratt
Mike Peterson
Cooper Hiday
Casey Tawa
Cody Brown
Jared Krell

Joe Delgado
Oscar Rauda
Josh Snider
Mike Peterson
E. J. Singler
Blake Normine
Johan Gomez
Jack Foley
Taylor Walcott
Ryan Lacey
Harrison Steiger
Jayden Fortier
Connor Strahm
Corey Ellis

Lincoln
Marshfield
Mountain View
West Linn
South Salem
Lincoln

Marist Catholic
Mountain View
Central Catholic
Vale

South Salem
Lakeridge

Taft

Santiam Christian
Aloha

Central

South Albany
Century

Marist

West Linn
David Douglas
Ontario
Sisters
Glencoe
Central
Ontario
Wilsonville
West Linn
Reynolds
Siuslaw
Ontario
Cottage Grove
Redmond
Ontario

S. Medford
David Douglas
Wilsonville
Mountain View
Marist

Lincoln
Wilsonville
Tualatin
Sheldon
Glencoe

2007
2021
2010
2016
2023
2008
2024
2012
2002
1964
2001
2013
2014
2005
2019
2016
2004
2019
2011
2024
2017
2024
1999
2003
2001
1996
2022
2019
2010
3004
2012
2012
2001
1996
2007
2003
2018
2024
2010
2008
2015
2023
2012
2003



1,137
1,135
1,132
1,128
1,127
1,126
1,126
1,124
1,121
1,118
1,118
1,118
1,117
1,114
1,113
1,113
1,109
1,108
1,108
1,108
1,106
1,104
1,103
1,101
1,100
1,100
1,100
1,098
1,092
1,086
1,089
1,087
1,086
1,085
1,083
1,081
1,080
1,080
1,080
1,079
1,078
1,076
1,075
1,075

Benjamin Dunn
Antonio Bella
Trace Richardson
Logan Munson
Austin Toney
Tyler York
Thomas Moore
Justice Oman
Mark Carpenter
Nate Jackson
Matt Retzlaff
Dayshan Neal
Teron Bradford
Kelby Killgore
Nathan Halverson
Ramon Contreras
Ron Bennett
Blake Markham
Regan Wilson
Cash Landau
Kyle Quinn

Josh Kegler
Brendan Ferrigno
Garrett Davis
Travis Crossland
Trent Walker
Luey Campos
Eric Phillips
Oscar Rauda
Devin Cecillani
Walker Bonar

CD Nuno

Colby Prince

Jeff Bedbury
David Guthrie
J.C. Grim

Skyler Reagan
Marshaun Tucker
Joel Valadez
Mike Harper
Connor Berggren
Mason Strong
Robbie Roosa
Carson Morter

Cascade Christian
Roosevelt
Baker
Silverton
Phoenix
Redmond
Banks
Scappoose
Henley

Sisters

South Medford
Hermiston
Oregon City
Burns

Grant
Hermiston
Philomath
Banks

Aloha

Franklin

\West Linn
Riverside
South Salem
Eagle Point
Cascade
Beaverton
Crescent Valley
Central
Cottage Grove
Madras
Thurston
Philomath
West Albany
Marist
Douglas

Bend

Phoenix
Churchill
Grants Pass
Hood River Valley
West Linn

Pendleton/Nixyaawii

Lebanon
Hermiston

2017
2012
2009
2014
2010
2001
2008
2013
2024
2006
2011
2017
2017
2000
2012
2013
1973
2018
2018
2023
2006
2003
2001
2007
2000
2019
2022
2008
2013
2021
2023
2024
2006
2009
2010
2011
2009
2018
2020
1989
2014
2024
2006
2014



1,073
1,070
1,067
1,067
1,067
1,065
1,063
1,061
1,065
1,050
1,049
1,049
1,043
1,040
1,040
1,040
1,038
1,037
1,036
1,036
1,036
1,035
1,035
1,030
1,028
1,028
1,026
1,023
1,021
1,019
1,016
1,013
1,012
1,011
1,010
1,009
1,009
1,008
1,007
1,007
1,004
1,003
1,002
1,000

Mitchell Herbert
John Rust

Nick Miller
Taylor Woodke
Jacob Slifka
Josh Galbreath
Greg Evers
Hudson Waples
Nick Crowley
Mike Wetherby
Tim McElravy
Taylor Young
Cade Knutson
Daniel Herr
Jesse Cable
Tini Tinitali
Cody Hollister
Nathan Mumford
Will Storey
Rylan Fisher
Harrison Steiger
Justice Anthony
Tucker Mack
Quentin Bates
Isaac Lex

Cody Hollister
Zach Dobson
Chance Sparks
Erick Giffen
Tucker Molinski
Joe Looney
Mike Erhardt
Cory Ellis

David Krupsky
Trent Walker
Tyler Matheson
Anthony Gould
Jordan Best
Peyton Maurer
Jakai Phillips
Gianni Carter
Chad Boyd
Blake Dutton
Mark Weatherby

Sheldon

Lake Oswego
Central Catholic
Willamette
Banks
Thurston
Banks
Silverton
Wilsonville

La Salle
Central
Lakeridge
West Linn
Sheldon
Central

South Salem
Mountain View
Portland Christian
Lake Oswego
Taft
Wilsonville
McKay
Sutherlin
Reynolds
Tigard
Mountain View
Burns

Century
Cottage Grove
Churchill
Pendleton
Willamette
Glencoe
Scappoose
Beaverton
McNary

West Salem
Mountain View
Cascade Christian
North salem
Marist
Sprague
Lakeridge

La Salle

2013
1999
2002
2009
2019
2008
1984
2024
2023
2002
2004
2006
2018
2010
2018
2021
2011
2012
2008
2015
2016
2022
2024
2013
1997
2011
2008
2018
2018
2011
1992
1990
2002
2014
2020
2002
2018
2024
2023
2024
2008
2000
2011
2002



1,000 Chance Sparks Century 2017
1,000 Damon Hicks Grant 2017
| 300 Receiving Yards - Game

456  Kraig Pruett Waldport vs Culver 2012
391 Chance Sparks Century vs Newberg 2018
362  Dustin Monda West Albany vs South Albany 1996
359  Braydon Thornton Siuslaw vs Pleasant Hill 2021
354  Nick Castillo Oregon City vs Putnam 2003
351 Noah Page Eagle Point vs North Eugene 2018
333  Cameron Lonergan Toledo vs Glide 2018
314  Todd Grassman Yoncalla vs Amity 2001
313  Luey Campos Crescent Valley  vs Dallas 2022
307  Braydon Thornton Siuslaw vs Harrisburg 2019
307  Ben Greer South Salem vs Grants Pass 2025
| Varsity Receiving Yards by Grade

| SENIOR

Game: 359 Braydon Thornton  Siuslaw vs Pleasant Hill 2021
Season: 2,139 Jesse Levin Beaverton 1997
| JUNIOR

Game: 456 Kraig Pruett Waldport vs Culver 2012
Season: 1,550 Kraig Pruett Waldport 2012
| SOPHOMORE

Game: 307 Braydon Thornton  Siuslaw vs Harrisburg 2019
Season: 1,552 Braydon Thornton  Siuslaw 2019
| FRESHMAN

Game: 170 Joey Olsen Lakeridge vs Lake Oswego 2020
Season: 662 Tanner Sanders Corvallis 2010
| Receptions — Career

236  Truman Brasfield Crescent Valley 2021-2024
211 Brad Bonds Cottage Grove 2010-2013
207  Qawi Ntsasa West Linn 2014-2017
203  Chance Sparks Century 2017-2019



199
174
171
165
164
162

Connor Strahm
Silas Starr
Casey Tawa
Chad Cota

Ben Dunn

Sam Swerhone

Sheldon

Central Catholic
West Linn

South Medford
Cascade Christian
Portland Christian

2009-2012
2016-2019
2017-2019
2015-2017
2014-2017
2007-2010

Receptions — Season

110 Brad Bonds Cottage Grove 2013
107  Jesse Levin Beaverton 1997
103  Connor Beggren West Linn 2015
100  Garrett Davis Eagle Point 2007
97  Dane Oliver Central 1998
96  Matt Bramow South Eugene 2004
96  Erick Giffen Cottage Grove 2018
92  Connor Strahm Sheldon 2012
90  Truman Brasfield Crescent Valley 2024
89  Kevin Holtzman Tigard 2002
| Receptions — Game |
19 Nick Castillo Oregon City vs Putnam 2003
19 Chance Sparks Century vs Newberg 2018
19 Ben Greer South Salem vs Grabts Pass 2025
18 Kraig Pruett Waldport vs Culver 2012
18 Jeremiah Noga Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian 2019
17 Cody Brown Reynolds vs Barlow 2010
17 Brad Bonds Cottage Grove vs North Bend 2013
16 Matt Bramow South Eugene vs Lebanon 2004
16 Matt Bramow South Eugene vs Westview 2004
16 Jarrod Howard West Linn vs Clackamas 2012
| Touchdown Receptions — Career |
51 Taylor Walcott Marist 2008-2011
50 Scott Kitner McNary 1995-1997
46 Alex Toureen Cottage Grove 2008-2010
44 Nick Crowley Wilsonville 2021-2024
43 Jeff Bedbury Marist 2007-2009
42 Harrison Steiger Wilsonville 2014-2016
42 Qawi Ntsasa West Linn 2014-2017
40 Austin Baird Marist 2009-2012
38 Jesse Levin Beaverton 2006-2007
38 Connoir Strahm Sheldon 2010-2012



38 Chad Cota South Medford 2015-2017
38 Silas Starr Central Catholic 2016-2019
| Touchdown Receptions — Season |
28 Jesse Levin Beaverton 1997
27 Dane Oliver Central 1998
27 Alex Toureen Cottage Grove 2010
26 Matt Bramow South Eugene 2004
26 Nick Crowley Wilsonville 2024
25 Jeff Bradbury Marist 2009
25 Paul Revis Scappoose 2012
24 John Campbell Sheldon 2009
24 Cole Turner Clackamas 2017
23 Blaine Shaw La Grande 2019
| Touchdown Receptions - Game |
7 Braydon Thornton Siuslaw vs Pleasant Hill 2021
5 Mike Hass Jesuit vs Central Catholic 2000
5 Kevin Holtzman Tigard vs NA 2002
5 Alex Toureen Cottage Grove vs Yreka, CA 2010
5 Taylor Wilcox Marist vs Crescent Valley 2010
5 Brad Bonds Cottage Grove vs Elmira 2013
5 Brennen McNabb Scappoose vs Yreka, CA 2015
5 Eric Gustin Regis vs Stanfield 2016
5 Nick Cizik Sunset vs Oregon City 2017
5 Cameron Lonergan Toledo vs Glide 2018
5 Noah Page Eagle Point vs North Eugene 2018
5 Jackson Flatner Roosevelt vs Wilson 2021
5 Luey Campos Crescent Valley  vs Dallas 2022
5 Nick Crowley Wilsonville vs Bend 2024

Consecutive Games Catching a Touchdown Pass

13 Paul Revis

Scappoose

2012-2013

TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS

Total Touchdowns — Career

115 Cory McCaffrey

104 Zach Young

100 Justin Hubbard

Sisters
Monroe
Amity

2005-2007
2016-2019
1998-2000



99
96
94
90
85
77
75

Jake LaCoste
Daniel Harper
Casey Filkins
Anthony LaCoste
Vince Barrett
Gunner Yates
Anthony Johnson

West Albany
Scio

Lake Oswego
West Albany
Sweet Home

Coquille
Scio

2011-2013
2009-2012
2016-2019
2006-2009
1988-1990
2018-2021
2012-2015

Total Touchdowns — Season

52
48
47
47
45
45
45
44
44
44

Cory McCaffrey
Anthony Johnson
Justin Hubbard
Thomas Tyner
Cory McCaffrey
Jason Talley
Logan Whitlock
Justin Hubbard
Jacobe Krizman
Alex Teubner

Sisters
Scio
Amity
Aloha
Sisters
Jesuit
Henley
Amity

Hood River

Seaside

2007
2015
2000
2012
2007
2015
2023
1999
2002
2018

Total Touchdowns — Game

NNNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNNNSNNNNSNSN®OOo

Thomas Tyner
Robert Malarkey
Jacob Rickman
Floyd Ross
Jeff Bartunek
Mark Dornath
Aaron Levret
Mike Hass
Derek Cunningham
Sam Dollarhide
Larry Ragsdale
Kyle Brown
Steven Long
Jacob Andress
A. J. Wienke
Justin Dragoo
Steven Long
Trey Lowe
Trey Lowe
Isaiah Hill
David Brown

Aloha

Astoria
Pendleton
Eugene
Benson
Bandon
Bandon
Jesuit
Glencoe
Hidden Valley
lllinois Valley
Bend

Lake Oswego
Pleasant Hill
Centennial
Knappa

Lake Oswego
Jesuit

Jesuit

Eagle Point
Eagle Point

vs Lakeridge

vs Clatskanie

vs Ontario

vs Cottage Grove
vs Washington
vs North Valley
vs Myrtle Creek
vs Central Catholic
vs Hillsboro

vs Henley

vs Pleasant Hill
vs Pendleton

vs Skyline

vs Glide

vs Barlow

vs Gaston

vs Skyline, WA
vs Liberty

vs Central Catholic
vs Ashland

vs Ashland

2012
1911
2012
1912
1975
1991
1998
2001
2003
2005
2007
2009
2011
2011
2011
2013
2011
2016
2016
2021
2022



Total Touchdowns — Half

NON-OFFENSIVE TOUCHDOWNS

(Returns of Interceptions, Fumbles, Punts, Kickoffs, Blocked Kicks & Missed Field Goals)

7 Jeff Bartunek Benson vs Washington 1975
| Total Touchdowns — Quarter |
5 Jacob Rickman Pendleton vs Ontario 2010

Non-Offensive Touchdowns — Career

9 Max Lenzy Tigard 2017-2019
9 Kristian Fralich Cascade Christian 2017-2020
8 Henry Scolari Coquille/Pacific 2015-2017
8 Mason Lehman Heppner 2019
7 Gavin Acrey Crater 2017-2019
6 Mike Hess Jesuit 2000
6 Campbell Brandt Jesuit 2018-2019
4 Teron Bradford Oregon City 2017
4 Ruben Rizo Willamina 2018
4 Trevor Antonson Wilsonville 2018
4 Drew Bennett Westview 2020-2021
4 Jackson Pfeifer Silverton 2022
4 Tim Mitchell Central Catholic 2023
4 Jackson Babbitt Springfield 2022-2023
| Non-Offensive Touchdowns — Season |
8 Mason Lehman Heppner 2019
6 Mike Hess Jesuit 2000
7 Max Lenzy Tigard 2019
5 Henry Scolari Coquille/PAcific 2017
5 Kristian Fralich Cascade Christian 2019
4 Teron Bradford Oregon City 2017
4 Ruben Rizo Willamina 2018
4 Trevor Antonson Wilsonville 2018
4 Gavin Acrey Crater 2019
4 Jackson Pfeifer Silverton 2022
4 Tim Mitchell Central Catholic 2023
| Non-Offensive Touchdowns — Game |
4 Doug Coplin Glide vs Glendale 1961



3 Warren Conrad Medford vs Roseburg 1925
3 Leo Dyer Milwaukie vs Astoria 1947
3 Justin Montano Knappa vs Vernonia 1997
3 Caleb Scaglione Cascade Christian vs Siuslaw 2025
3 Mason Lehman Heppner vs Gold Beach 2019
3 Osmin Barrera Riverside vs Stanfield 2025
2 Eugene Gray Warrenton vs Nehalem 1949
2 Ryan Hernandez Portland Christian vs Neah-Kah-Nie 2001
2 Mike Konidakis Warrenton vs Kennedy 2001
2 Nick Miller Central Catholic  vs Jesuit 2002
2 Brandon Engebretson Warrenton vs Portland Christian 2003
2 Troy Hernandez Portland Christian vs Riverdale 2006
2 Rosalio Menchara Sandy vs Putnam 2011
2 Nathan Mumford Portland Christian vs Gaston 2012
2 Campbell Brandt Jesuit vs Beaverton 2018
2 Keedin Branch Reynolds vs Franklin 2019
2 Colton Frates Scappoose vs Cleveland 2019
2 Kristian Fralich Cascade Christian vs Phoenix 2019
2 Kristian Fralich Cascade Christian vs Harrisburg 2019
2 Drew Bennett Westview vs Aloha 2020
2 Jacob McBreen Westview vs Mountainside 2021
2 Drew Bennett Westview vs Jesuit 2021
2 Jackson Babbitt Springfield vs Ridgeview 2022
2 Ronan Schmidt South Eugene vs McDaniel 2022
2 Austin Goetz Tigard vs David Douglas 2022
2 Jackson Pfeifer Silverton vs Dallas 2022
2  Ashton Moody Cascade Christian vs Brookings-Harbor 2023
2 Brooks Haueter Vale vs Umatilla 2023
| Points — Career |
694 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2005-2007
690 Daniel Harper Scio 2009-2012
624 Zach Young Monroe 2016-2019
602  Justin Hubbard Amity 1998-2000
594  Anthony LaCoste West Albany 2006-2009
594 Jake LaCoste West Albany 2011-2013
566 Casey Filkins Lake Oswego 2016-2016
540 Anthony LaCoste West Albany 2006-2009
510  Vince Barrett Sweet Home 1988-1990

458 Anthony Johnson Scio 2012-2015



Points — Season

322
320
288
286
282
270
264
264
264
258

Cory McCaffrey
Nick Calaycay
Anthony Johnson
Thomas Tyner
Justin Hubbard
Jason Talley
Justin Hubbard
Alex Teubner
Jacobe Krizman
D.J. Jackson

Sisters
McNary
Scio
Aloha
Amity
Jesuit
Amity
Seaside

Hood River

Jesuit

2007
1997
2015
2012
2000
2015
1999
2018
2002
2001

Points — Game

60
54
48
48
48
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

Thomas Tyner
Robert Malarkey
Aaron Levrets
Jacob Rickman
Justin Dragoo
Floyd Ross

Jeff Bartunek
Mark Dornath
Mike Hass
Derek Cunningham
Sam Dollarhide
Larry Ragsdale
Cory McCaffrey
Kyle Brown
Steven Long
A.J. Wienke
Jacob Andress
Jake LaCoste
Trey Lowe
Jonas Larson
Ted Atkinson
Isaiah Hill
Miguel Velasquez
Myles Barton
David Brown

Aloha
Astoria
Bandon
Pendleton
Knappa
Eugene
Benson
Bandon
Jesuit
Glencoe
Hidden Valley
lllinois Valley
Sisters

Bend

Lake Oswego
Centennial
Pleasant Hill
West Albany
Jesuit
Southridge
Jesuit

Eagle Point
Marshfield
Putnam
Eagle Point

vs Lakeridge

vs Clatskanie

vs Myrtle Creek
vs Ontario

vs Gaston

vs Cottage Grove
vs Washington

vs North Valley
vs Central Catholic
vs Hillsboro

vs Henley

vs Pleasant Hill
vs Madras

vs Pendleton

vs Skyline, WA
vs Barlow

vs Glide

vs Pendleton

vs Central Catholic
vs Mountain View
vs Southridge

vs Ashland

vs North Eugene
vs The Dalles

vs Ashland

2012
1911
1998
2010
2013
1912
1975
1991
2001
2003
2005
2007
2007
2009
2011
2011
2011
2012
2016
2018
2019
2021
2021
2021
2022



TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS

(RUSHING - PASSING - RECEIVING)

| Total Offense — Career |
12,086 Tim Tawa West Linn 2014-2016
11,234  Grant Hedrick Central 2007-2009
11,058 Jordan Johnson Sheldon 2006-2009
10,124  Eric Dungey Lakeridge 2011-2014
9,068 Alex Brink Sheldon 2000-2002
8,971 Kellen Clemens Burns 1998-2000
8,490 Eric Jensen Willamette 1991-1993
8,460 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2005-2007
8,445 Jordan Poyer Astoria 2006-2008
8,372 Derek Anderson Scappoose 1998-2000
| Total Offense - Season
4,786 Logan Silver Marist 2010
4,637 Tym Pearson Thurston 2008
4,599 Jordan Johnson Sheldon 2009
4594 Tim Tawa West Linn 2015
4,518 Grant Hedrick Central 2008
4450 Tim Tawa West Linn 2016
4,541 Mark Wiepert Wilsonville 2024
4,120 Jordan Poyer Astoria 2008
4,093 Scott Hitner Cottage Grove 2013
4,057 Taylor Barton Beaverton 1997
| Total Offense — Game
643  Thomas Tyner Aloha vs Lakeridge 2012
634  Dick Harding Central vs Creswell 1966
613  Jaxon Rozewski Toledo vs Glide 2018
595 Ty Fox Crater vs North Medford 2013
588 Logan Silver Marist vs Crescent Valley 2010
575  Rocco McClave Crescent Valley  vs South Albany 2023
572  Diego Rodriguez Ontario vs Ashland 2024
569  Austin Brisbee Westview vs Lakeridge 2014
548  T.J. Fisher Waldport vs Culver 2012
545  Jack Wilson Century vs Newberg 2018



ALL PURPOSE YARDS

(Rushing, Receiving, Punt/Kickoff Returns, Interception and Fumble Returns)

All Purpose Yards — Career

8,898  Zach Young Monroe 2016-2019
8,525 Daniel Harper Scio 2009-2012
8,460 Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2005-2007
7,832  Jake LaCoste West Albany 2011-2012
7,457  Malcolm Johnson Barlow 2006-2008
7,282  Thomas Tyner Aloha 2009-2012
6,956  Anthony LaCoste West Albany 2006-2009
6,362  Anthony Johnson Scio 2012-2015
6,358  Coulter Mastenbroek Scio 2006-2009
6,268  Casey Filkins Lake Oswego 2016-2019
| All Purpose Yards — Season

3,748  Zach Young Monroe 2019
3,609  Anthony Johnson Scio 2015
3,467 Thomas Tyner Aloha 2012
3,335  Cory McCaffrey Sisters 2006
3,320  Jordan Talley Jesuit 2011
3,075  David Puckett Glencoe 2007
3,006  Clint Predmore Elgon 2008
2,992 Jake LaCoste West Albany 2012
2,967  Jason Taroli Oregon City 1996
2,954  Trevor Westover Thurston 2011
| All Purpose Yards — Game

643 Thomas Tyner Aloha vs Lakeridge 2012
508 Jake LaCoste West Albany vs Silverton 2011
488 Trevor Westover Thurston vs Aloha 2011
481  Joel Williams North Douglas vs Riddle 1998
467 Isaiah Johnson Roosevelt vs Eagle Point 2006
467 Anthony Johnson Scio vs Colton 2015
458 Malcolm Johnson Barlow vs Centennial 2008
448 Myles Barton Putnam vs The Dalles 2021
446 Anthony Johnson Scio vs Jefferson 2015
445 Nick Miller Central Catholic vs Jesuit 2002



Field Goals — Career

31 Austin Kness Wilsonville 2014-2017
27 Mitch Seeley Central Catholic 2010-2012
22 Trevor Harman Southridge 2007-2008
21 Luke Bellotti Sheldon 2000-2002
20 Jarad Swyers Hood River Valley 1989-1991
20 Calvin Evans Tualatin 2023-2024
19 Soren McKee Summit 2018-2021
18 Jeff Nelson Clackamas 2016-2018
16 Mark Holenstein La Salle Prep 2011-2012
16 Luis Medina Hermiston 2013-2014
Field Goals — Season
(Minimum of 10)
13 Luke Bellotti Sheldon 2002
12 Cam Kerkar Beaverton 2010
11 Justen Patey Wilsonville 2004
10 Mitch Seeley Central Catholic 2011
10 Mitch Seeley Central Catholic 2012
10 Luis Medina Hermiston 2014
10 Austin Kness Wilsonville 2016
10 Jackson Cleaver Tigard 2018
10 Jacob Hausserman Wilsonville 2019
‘ Field Goals — Game ‘
(Minimum of 4)

4 Bo Crawford Enterprise vs Oakridge 1998
4 Cam Kerkar Beaverton vs Sunset 2010
4 Zach Standish Barlow vs Westview 2013
4 Max Shephard Summit vs Redmond 2024
| 50-Yard Field Goals |
63 Adley Rutschman Sherwood vs Tigard 2015
57 Paul Burton Sunset vs Beaverton 1991
55 Max Shephard Summit vs NA 2024
54 Buster Hodges Vernonia vs Rainier 1926
53 Marc Benton McMinnville vs NA 2002
53 Aaron Streblow Banks vs La Salle 2012



52 Kirk Yliniemi Central vs Hidden Valley 1998
52 Justin Kahut Clackamas vs Putnam 2005
52 Kody Kuhlman Klamath Falls vs Henley 2011

52 Kaden Wadsworth Summit vs South Albany 2015
51 Kurtis Magee Corvallis vs McNary 2003
51 Cam Kerkar Beaverton vs Westview 2010
51 Marco Torres Sandy vs Clackaman 2022
50 Kurtis Magee Corvallis vs McKay 2003
50 Kevin Miller Centennial vs Hood River Valley 2007
50 Trevor Hartman Southridge vs Westview 2008
50 Zach Standish Barlow vs Westview 2014
50 Brad Bonds Cottage Grove vs North Bend 2013
50 Dalton Sherrill Canby vs Newberg 2017
50 Soren McKee Summit vs Bend 2020
50 Davis Jones St. Mary’s, Medford vs Lakeview 2024
| Field Goals (Female) — Career |
5 Kyla Gordon West Salem 2018
5 Kenzie Ramsey Warrenton 2018-2019
3 Taylor Belmont Oregon City 2009
3 Emily Mogstad Willamette 2014
2 Bella Geist Putnam 2013
1 Carly Moore Scappoose 2010
| Field Goals (Female) — Season |
5 Kyla Gordon West Salem 2018
4 Kenzie Ramsey Warrenton 2018
3 Taylor Belmont Oregon City 2009
3 Emily Mogstad Willamette 2014
2 Taylor Belmont Oregon City 2009
2 Bella Geist Putnam 2013
1 Carly Moore Scappoose 2010
| Field Goals (Female) — Game |
2 Bella Geist Putnam vs Wilsonville 2013
| Longest Field Goal (Female) |
41 Emily Mogstad Willamette vs North Medford 2014
40 Bella Geist Putnam vs Wilsonville 2013
32 Kyla Gordon West Salem vs McNary 2018
31 Taylor Belmont Oregon City vs West Linn 2009
29 Emily Mogstad Willamette vs Springfield 2014



29
29
28
27
27

Kenzie Ramsey
Kenzie Ramsey
Teagan Henderson
Emily Mogstad
Kenzie Ramsey

Warrenton
Warrenton
Banks

Willamette
Warrenton

vs Portland Christian
vs Vernonia

vs Burn

vs Thurston

vs Sheridan

2019
2019
2023
2014
2018

Extra Points Kicking — Career

217  Austin Kness Wilsonville 2014-2017
196 Jeff Nelson Clackamas 2016-2018
168 Rocco Graziano Sheldon 2022-2024
165 Luke Bellotti Sheldon 2000-2002
156 Trever Davis Crater 2016-2019
153 Max Johnson Astoria 2007-2009
148 Tyler George West Albany 2006-2008
144  Carson Kiesewetter Marist 2009-2010
139 Mike Berkey Amity 1999-2000
137  Mitch Seeley Central Catholic 2010-2012
Extra Points Kicking — Season
90 Tyler Cope Jesuit 2006
88 Mike Berkey Amity 2000
86 Asher Wajskol Central Catholic 2021
85 Mike Berkey Amity 2000
83 Tyler Cope Jesuit 2006
83 Dylan Baluyut Jesuit 2015
83 Jeff Nelson Clackamas 2017
81 Jay Kartub Sheldon 2018
80 Stanley Schoppe Jesuit 2019
79 Carson Kiesewetter Marist 2009

Extra Points Kicking — Game

14
12
12
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Kenneth Scott
Warren Conrad
Chris Taylor
Dave Russell
Brad Walker
Chris Taylor
Ed Tabor

Clint Groom
Nolan Johnson
Austin Kness

Washington
Medford
Philomath
Yoncalla

St. Mary’s
Philomath

Regis

Amity

Hood River Valley
Wilsonville

vs James John
vs Roseburg

vs Junction City
vs North Douglas
vs North Douglas
vs Junction City
vs Scio

vs Sheridan

vs Lakeridge

vs Franklin

1925
1925
1988
1983
1983
1986
1987
2001
2002
2016



10 Casey Weaver Summit vs Ridgeview 2016
10 Jacob Haussermann  Wilsonville vs Crater 2018
10 Stanley Schoppe Jesuit vs Liberty 2019
| Consecutive Extra Points Kicking |
114 Rocco Graziano Sheldon 2023-2024
83 Stanley Schoppe Jesuit 2019-2020
72 Nick Rooney Lakeridge 2013-2014
63 Conner Calvert Mountain View 2023
63 Austin Kness Wilsonville 2015-2016
57 Mark Geniza Crescent Valley 2009-2010
57 Cody Nicholson Toledo 2018-2019
55 Hunter Scott West Linn 2017
54 Gabe Matthews South Salem 2015
52 Kenzie Ramsey Warrenton 2018-2019
| Extra Points Kicking (Female) — Career |
* 127 Eleanor Jones Scappoose 2013-2015
104 Kenzie Ramsey Warrenton 2018-2019
89 Bella Geist Putnam 2012-2014
77 Teagan Hrnderson Banks 2023-2024
39 Kyla Gordon WestSalem 2018
30 Halle Thompson South Eugene 2019
28 Carly Morore Scappoose 2010
27  Taylor Belmont Oregon City 2009
22 Emily Mogstad Willamette 2014
* First girl named First Team All-State in football for any classification at any position.

| Extra Points Kicking (Female) — Season |
65 Eleanor Jones Scappoose 2015
57 Kenzie Ramsey Warrenton 2019
47 Eleanor Jones Scappoose 2014
47 Kenzie Ramsey Warrenton 2018
45 Bella Geist Putnam 2013
44 Bella Geist Putnam 2014
40 Teagan Henderson Banks 2023
39 Kayla Gordon West Salem 2018
37 Teagan Henderson Banks 2024
31 Carly Moore Scappoose 2010

Extra Points Kicking (Female) — Game
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Eleanor Jones
Kenzie Ramsey
Kenzie Ramsey
Emily Mogstad
Eleanor Jones
Kenzie Ramsey
Kenzie Ramsey
Eleanor Jones
Eleanor Jones
Teagan Henderson

Scappoose
Warrenton
Warrenton
Willamette
Scappoose
Warrenton
Warrenton
Scappoose
Scappoose
Banks

vs Yreka, CA

vs Portland Christian
vs Vernonia

vs South Eugene

vs Valley Catholic

vs Gaston

vs Gaston

vs Benson

vs Seaside

vs Rainier

2015
2019
2019
2014
2015
2018
2019
2014
2015
2024

Consecutive Extra Points Kicking (Female)

52
31
26
20
17

Kenzie Ramsey
Teagan Henderson
Teagan Henderson (10/31)
Kayla Gordon

Eleanor Jones

Warrenton
Banks
Banks

West Salem

Scappoose

2018-2019
2023
2024
2018
2014

Longest Punt

98 Ellsworth Norton North Bend vs Coquille 1923
87 Dodo Larson Astoria vs Eugene 1929
85 Kyle Cornett Summit vs Bend 2014
84 Eli Fults Hood River Valley vs NA 2012
80 Joe Harris Coquille vs Cascade Christian 2009
78 Fernando Barrett Horizon Christian vs Sheridan 2010
78 Austin Green Tualatin vs NA 2012
75 Joe Scolari Coquille vs Gold Beach 2014
74 Jamal Keutel Beaverton vs Roseburg 2009
74 lan Boozer Churchill vs Ashland 2012
74 Will Stewart Marist vs Grant 2014
Highest Punting Average — Career
(at least 2 seasons)
45.7 Joe Harris Coquille 2009-2010
43.2 Corey Weick Thurston 2011-2012
42.4 Nick Sotta Lakeridge 2020-2011
41.8 Ethan Long West Linn 2016-2018
41.4 Joe Scolari Coquille 2013-2014
40.5 Justin Morris Canby 2015-2016
39.5 Devin Vestal Elmira 2014-2016
38.8 Hayden Snow Oakland 2011-2014
38.5 Josh Spencer Dallas 2009-2011



38.4 Trever Davis Crater 2016-2019
Highest Punting Average — Season
(at least 12 punts)

49.5 Kyle Otis Toledo 2016
49.3 Joe Harris Coquille 2009
48.8 Ron Dyer Warrenton 1975
46.6 lan Boozer Churchill 2012
45.7 Kyle Loomis Roseburg 2005
45.6 Josh Bidwell Douglas 1993
44.8 Joey Harrington Central Catholic 1995
44.7 Nick Sotta Lakeridge 2009
44.3 Dalton Sherrill Canby 2017
44.2 Andrew McKague Redmond 2018
43.7 Joe Scolari Coquille 2014
| Kick-Off Touchbacks — Career

93 Austin Kness Wilsonville 2014-2017
85 Mitch Seeley Central Catholic 2010-2012
82 Adley Rutschman Sherwood 2013-2015
79 Jay Kartub Sheldon 2018-2020
78 John Daley Jesuit 2000
69 Emmett Dooney Central Catholic 2011-2014
69 Ethan Hoffman Cascade Christian 2017-2018
65 Trever Davis Crater 2016-2019
58 Luis Medina Hermiston 2013-2014
56 Ryan Cope Jesuit 2008-2011
| Kick-Off Touchbacks — Season

78 John Daley Jesuit 2000
57 Trever Davis Crater 2019
55 Luis Medina Hermiston 2014
53 Asher Wajskol Central Catholic 2021
52 Trever Davis Crater 2019
46 Mitch Seeley Central Catholic 2011
44 Emmett Dooney Central Catholic 2014
44 Jason Santoni Crater 2016
38 Lanana Meekisho Aloha 2010
38 Adley Rutschman Sherwood 2015



SPECIAL TEAMS

Punt Returns for Touchdown — Career

8 Mason Lehman Heppner 2019
5 Kristian Fralich Cascade Christian 2017-2020
4 Doug Coplin Glide 1961
4 Jamar Flippen BAnks 2020-2021
4 Tim Mitchell Central Catholic 2023
3 Mike Konidakis Warrenton 1999-2001
3 Cade Edmondson Wilsonville 2017
3 Jace Coe Heppner 2022
3 Thomas Borden Oregon City 2023
| Punt Returns for Touchdown — Season |
8 Mason Lehman Heppner 2019
4 Doug Coplin Glide 1961
4 Tim Mitchell Central Catholic 2023
3 Cade Edmondson Wilsonville 2017
3 Teron Bradford Oregon City 2017
3 Kristian Fralich Cascade Christian 2020
3 Jace Coe Heppner 2022
3 Thomas Borden Oregon City 2023
| Punt Returns for Touchdown — Game |
4 Doug Coplin Glide vs Glendale 1961
2 Kristian Fralich Cascade Christian vs Phoenix 2019
| Kickoff Returns for Touchdown — Career |
3 Warren Conrad Medford 1925
3 Leo Dyer Milwaukee 1947
3 Justin Montano Knappa 1997
3 Paul Frazier llI Aloha 2016
3 Teron Bradford Oregon City 2017
3 Zakhayas Dennis-Lee Oregon City 2015-2018
3 Ruben Rizo Willamina 2018
3 Josh Rogers Sheridan 2019
3 Gavin Acrey Crater 2017-2019
3 Nolen Scott Sherwood 2021

Kickoff Returns for Touchdown — Season




3 Warren Conrad Medford 1925
3 Leo Dyer Milwaukee 1947
3 Justin Montano Knappa 1997
3 Paul Frazier llI Aloha 2016
3 Teron Bradford Oregon City 2017
3 Ruben Rizo Willamina 2018
3 Josh Rogers Sheridan 2019
3 Nolen Scott Tualatin 2021
| Kickoff Returns for Touchdown — Game |
3 Warren Conrad Medford vs Roseburg 1925
3 Leo Dyer Milwaukee vs Astoria 1947
3 Justin Montano Knappa vs Vernonia 1997

INTERCEPTIONS

Interceptions — Career

23
19
19
19
18
17
17
16
16
16
16

Kellen Clemens
Troy Polamalu
Mike Hass

Max Lenzy
Justin Monahan
Jaidyn Jackson
Nathan Mumford
Todd Roberts
Jim Criswell
Campbell Brandt
Mauquis Brown

Burns
Douglas
Jesuit
Tigard
West Linn
St. Paul
Portland Christian
Mohawk
Banks
Jesuit
Liberty

1999-2000
1995-1998
1998-2000
2017-2019
2006-2007
2015-2017
2011-2013
1990-1993
2008-2010
2018-2019
2018-2019

Interceptions — Season

15
13
13
13
12
12
12

Todd Roberts
Mitch Meeuwsen
Justin Monahan
Jaidyn Jackson
Terre Joslyn
Terry Mitchell
Nick Todorovich

Mohawk
Forest Grove
West Linn

St. Paul

North Douglas
Corvallis
Corvallis

1993
1998
2006
2017
1972
1979
1986



12
12
11
11
11
11

Kellen Clemens
Kimani Quade
Kellen Clemens
Bobby Hatch
Nathan Mumford
Campbell Brandt

Burns

Sheldon

Burns

Amity

Portland Christian
Jesuit

2000
2016
1999
2008
2012
2019

Interceptions — Game

AP DdDPoo

Bill Blevins

Bill Cox

Todd Roberts
Jamie Dalke
Kevin Hurley
Ramon Contreras
Carson Morter
Mason Dean

Ben Haynes

Cole Shafer

David Douglas
Wasco County
Mohawk
Regis

David Douglas
Hermiston
Hermiston
Wilsonville
Summit

La Grande

vs The Dalles

vs COlton

vs Oakridge

vs Gervais

vs Reynolds

vs The Dalles

vs Kamiakin, WA
vs North Bend
vs NA

vs Ontario

1985
1969
1993
1993
2011
2013
2014
2019
2018
2019

Interception Returns for Touchdown — Career
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Mike Hass
Henry Scolari
Max Lenzy

Gary Keller

Mike Konidakis
Brandon Engebretson
Troy Hernandez
Nathan Mumford
Campbell Brandt
Colton Frates
Drew Bennett
Jacob McBreen
Drew Bennett
Austin Goetz
Jake Reichle
Ashton Moody
Brooks Haueter

Jesuit
Coquille/Pacific
Tigard

Franklin
Warrenton
Warrenton
Portland Christian
Portland Christian
Jesuit
Scappoose
Westview
Westview
Westview

Tigard

Lakeridge

Cascade Christian

Vale

2000
2015-2017
2017-2019

1968

2001

2003

2006

2012

2018

2019

2020

2021

2021

2022

2022

2023

2023

Interception Returns for Touchdown — Season

N WO

Mike Hass
Gary Keller
Mike Konidakis

Jesuit
Franklin
Warrenton

2000
1968
2001



2 Brandon Engebretson Warrenton 2003
2 Troy Hernandez Portland Christian 2006
2 Nathan Mumford Portland Christian 2012
2 Campbell Brandt Jesuit 2018
2 Colton Frates Scappoose 2019
2 Drew Bennett Westview 2020
2 Jacob McBreen Westview 2021
2 Drew Bennett Westview 2021
2 Austin Goetz Tigard 2022
2 Jake Reichle Lakeridge 2022
2 Ashton Moody Cascade Christian 2023
2 Brooks Haueter Vale 2023
| Interception Returns for Touchdown — Game |
2 Mike Konidakis Warrenton vs Kennedy 2001
2 Brandon Engebretson Warrenton vs Portland Christian 2003
2 Troy Hernandez Portland Christian vs Riverdale 2006
2 Nathan Mumford Portland Christian vs Gaston 2012
2 Campbell Brandt Jesuit vs Beaverton 2018
2 Colton Frates Scappoose vs Cleveland 2019
2 Drew Bennett Westview vs Aloha 2020
2 Jacob McBreen Westview vs Mountainside 2021
2 Drew Bennett Westview vs Jesuit 2021
2 Austin Goetz Tigard vs David Douglas 2022
2 Ashton Moody Cascade Christian vs Brookings-Harbor 2023
2 Brooks Haueter Vale vs Umatilla 2023
2 Landon Kelsey Central Catholic  vs Nelson 2024

FUNBLE RECOVERIES

Fumble Recoveries — Career

12

—
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Shawn McClanahan
Austin Chamberlain
Bill Swancutt
Tommy Wolf

Emile Wolpert
Calvin Evans
Daniel Harper

Matt McHenry
Jacob Thompson

Yoncalla

Portland Christian
Sprague

Blanchet Catholic
Parkrose

Tualatin

Scio

West Albany
Summit

1982-1984
1986-1988

2000
2007-2008
2012-2014
2023-2024
2009-2012
2006-2008
2014-2015



7 Calvin Evans (Jr.) Tualatin 2021-2023
6 Quinton Olson (Jr.) Scappoose 2022-2023
| Fumble Recoveries — Season
9 Bill Swancutt Sprague 2000
7 Calvin Evans Tualatin 2023
6 Don Thompson Siuslaw 1974
6 Shawn McClanahan Yoncalla 1984
6 Jake May Nyssa 2006
6 Tommy Wolf Blanchet Catholic 2008
6 Emile Wolpert Parkrose 2012
Many with 5 - Most Recent
5 Quinton Olson Scappoose 2023
| Fumble Recoveries - Game
6 Shawn McClanahan Yoncalla vs Chiloquin 1984
4 Calvin Evans Tualatin vs Lincoln, WA 2023
3 Spencer Sargent Milwaukie vs Gresham 1985
3 Toff Bailey Portland Christian vs NA 1994
3 ke Pyun Scio vs Salem Academy 1996
3 Zach Nicholson Portland Christian vs Corbett 2008
3 Dryden Rachinski Portland Christian vs Lost River 2012
3 David Foster Warrenton vs Nestucca 2015
3 Henry Scolari Coquille/Pacific ~ vs Myrtle Point 2017
Many with 2 - Most Recent
2 Quinton Olson Scappoose vs Estacada 2023
| Fumble Recoveries Returned for Touchdown — Career
3 Ryan Hernandez Portland Christian 2001
2  Eugene Gray Warrenton 1949
2  Rosalio Menchara Sandy 2011
2  Keedin Branch Reynolds 2019
2  Jackson Babbitt Springfield 2022
2  Lucas Tuski Marist Catholic 2022
2 Ronan Schmidt South Eugene 2022
| Fumble Recoveries Returned for Touchdown — Season
3 Ryan Hernandez Portland Christian 2001
2  Eugene Gray Warrenton 1949
2  Rosalio Menchara Sandy 2011
2  Keedin Branch Reynolds 2019
2  Jackson Babbitt Springfield 2022



2 Lucas Tuski Marist Catholic 2022
2 Ronan Schmidt South Eugene 2022
| Fumble Recoveries Returned for Touchdown — Game |
2  Eugene Gray Warrenton vs Nehalem 1949
2  Ryan Hernandez Portland Christian vs Neah-Kah-Nie 2001
2  Rosalio Menchara Sandy vs Putnam 2011
2  Keedin Branch Reynolds vs Franklin 2019
2 Jackson Babbitt Springfield vs Ridgeview 2022
2 Ronan Schmidt South Eugene vs McDaniel 2022
6 Zach Johnson Junction City 1997
5 Chris Semling St. Helens 2007-2009
4 Charlie Thompson Henley 1961
2 Jacob Zartman St. Helens 2012
2 Sidon Green North Bend 2019
2 Calvin Evans Tualatin 2024
| Blocked Punts — Season |
6 Zach Johnson Junction City 1997
4 Charlie Thompson Henley 1961
2 Jacob Zartman St Helens 2012
2 Sidon Green North Bend 2019
3 Calvin Evans Tualatin 2024
| Blocked Punts — Game |
2 Charley Thompson Henley vs Rogue River 1961
2 Charley Thompson Henley vs Lakeview 1961
2 Jacob Zartman St. Helens vs Cleveland 2012
2 Sidon Green North Bend vs North Eugene 2019
2 Calvin Evans Tualatin vs Tigard 2024
BLOCKED PAT’S/FIELD GOALS
| Blocked PAT’S/Field Goals — Career |

5 Bryson Cook Banks 2019



| Blocked PAT’S/Field Goals — Season |

5 Bryson Cook Banks 2019
| Blocked PAT’S/Field Goals — Game |
2 Tyler Yount Salem Academy vs Valley Catholic 2008
2 Bryson Cook Banks vs Gladstone 2019
2 Camden Johnson West Albany vs Silverton 2022

TOTAL BLOCKED KICKS

(PAT’S, FIELD GOALS & PUNTS)

| Total Blocked Kicks — Career |
10  Drew Fisher Centennial 2007
4 Charley Thompson Henley 1961
2 Wes Balensifer Warrenton 1998
2 Tyler Yount Salem Academy 2008
2 Bryson Cook Banks 2019
2 Calvin Evans Tualatin 2024

| Total Blocked Kicks — Season |
10  Drew Fisher Centennial 2007
2 Charley Thompson Henley 1961
2 Charley Thompson Henley 1961
2 Wes Balensifer Warrenton 1998
2 Tyler Yount Salem Academy 2008
2 Bryson Cook Banks 2019
2 Calvin Evans Tualatin 2024

| Total Blocked Kicks — Game |
2 Charley Thompson Henley vs Rogue River 1961
2 Charley Thompson Henley vs Lakeview 1961
2 Wes Balensifer Warrenton vs Nyssa 1998
2 Tyler Yount Salem Academy vs Valley Catholic 2008
2 Bryson Cook Banks vs Gladstone 2019
2 Calvin Evans Tualatin vs Tigard 2024



| Sacks — Career |
31 Logan Mayes Marist 2008-2010
31 Marlon Tuipulotu Central 2013-2016
29 Sam McCaskill Sheldon 2009-0211
27.5 Richie Anderson Tualatin 2020-2022
26 Teitum Tuioti Sheldon 2020-2022
25.5 Kyle Gardner Crescent Valley 2008-2010
245 Teitum Tuioti Sheldon 2020-2022
24 Mat Groshong Tillamook 1989
22.5 David Henry Oakland 2010-2012
22 Austin Nix Oakland 2012-2013
22 Trevor Thiessen Banks 2014-2016
| Sacks — Season |
24 Mat Groshong Tillamook 1989
19.5 T.J. Price Roosevelt 2019
17 Kraig Akins Thurston 2008
16.5 Richie Anderson Tualatin 2022
16 David Henry Oakland 2011
16 Zachary Sweet Sprague 2012
16 Austin Nix Oakland 2013
16 Jake DeVos Vale 2024
15.5 John Henry Line Hermiston 2016
15 Myke Tavarres Lakeridge 2009
15 Sam McCaskill Sheldon 2011
| Sacks — Game |
6 Joe Lopez Central Catholic  vs Barlow 2009
6 Jacob Bowman Dallas vs Central 2013
6 Wyatt Steagall Heppner vs Cascade 2017
6 Steven Ward Dallas vs Thurston 2022
5 Michael Chen Crescent Valley  vs Radford, HI 2012
5 John Britt lllinois Valley vs Lakeview/Paisley 2013
5 Jacob Zartman St. Helens vs Cleveland 2013
5 Austin Nix Oakland vs Coquille 2013
5 Marlon Tuipulotu Central vs South Albany 2014
5 John Henry Line Hermiston vs Pendleton 2016
5 Jr Scott The Dalles vs La Grande 2017
5 Daevon Vereen Banks vs Gladstone 2021



Jaidon Siler
Marcus Allen
Isaac Real
Teitum Tuioti
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William Walker
Jake Zawadzki

Nelson
Westy Albany

South Umpqua

Sheldon
Dallas
Lakeridge

vs David Douglas
vs Crescent Valley
vs Coquille

vs West Linn

vs McKay

vs Tualatin

2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2024

ALL-AMERICANS

| PARADE ALL-AMERICANS |
Thomas Tyner Aloha 1% Team 2013
Owamagbe Odighizuwa David Douglas 1%t Team 2010
Ndamukong Suh Grant 1% Team 2004
Mike Belise Marshfield 1%t Team 1997
Robert Jackson Crescent Valley 15 Team 1996
Jamaal Wallace Willamette 1%t Team 1992
Heath Howington Roseburg 15 Team 1989
Jason Palumbis Lake Oswego 1%t Team 1987
Tony Domingue Reynolds 15 Team 1982
Jim Fitzpatrick Beaverton 1%t Team 1981
Joe Holvey Marist 15 Team 1980
Jim Rodgers Aloha 1%t Team 1979
Robert Lowe Aloha 15 Team 1977
Nick Westerberg South Albany 15t Team 1976
Stan Brock Jesuit 1% Team 1975
Jeff Butts Parkrose 1%t Team 1972
Mike Popovich Gresham 15 Team 1970
Tom Michalek Roseburg 15t Team 1966
John Dethman Wy’East 15 Team 1965
Dick Jones Pendleton 1%t Team 1963

USA TODAY ALL-AMERICANS

Sam Kuschnick Silverton 2"4 Team 2014
Connor Humphreys Central Catholic 2" Team 2013
Thomas Tyner Aloha 1% Team 2012
Bret Hopkins Bend 15 Team 1993
| NHSACA ALL-AMERICANS |
James Fitzpatrick Beaverton 1981
Todd Anderson Lakeridge 1981
Jim Solberg Corvallis 1978



| SPORTING NEWS ALL-AMERICANS |

Ray Palm Roseburg 1961
| SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINE ALL-AMERICANS |
Terry Beck Corvallis 1974
Gary Hartling Aloha 1974
Doug John Roseburg 1963
Paul Brothers Roseburg 1963
John McKern Central Linn 1963
Roger Johnson Marshfield 1956
GATORADE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2024 Mark Wiepert Wilsonville
2023 Cru Newman Central Catholic
2022 Sam Leavitt West Linn
2021 Jack Layne Lake Oswego
2020 Cole Prusia Tualatin

2019 Casey Filkins Lake Oswego
2018 Nathan Overholt Wilsonville
2017 Trey Lowe Jesuit

2016 Tim Tawa West Linn
2015 Tim Tawa West Linn
2014 Tim Tawa West Linn
2013 Keegan Lawrence Sherwood
2012 Jake LaCoste West Albany
2011 Steven Long Lake Oswego
2010 Brett Smith West Salem
2009 Jordan Johnson Sheldon
2008 Jack Lomax Lake Oswego
2007 Cory McCaffrey Sisters

2006 Connor Kavanaugh Lincoln

2005 Kevin Riley Beaverton
2004 Ndamukong Suh Grant

2003 Erik Ainge Glencoe
2002 Alex Brink Sheldon

2001 D.J. Jackson Jesuit

2000 Kellen Clemens Burns

1999 Brett Elliott Lake Oswego



1998 Luke Staley Tualatin

1997 Taylor Barton Beaverton
1996 Tim Shear Junction City
1995 Aristotle Thompson Jesuit

1994 Justin Wilcox Junction City
1993 Eric Jensen Willamette
1992 Jamaal Wallace Willamette
1991 Ted Stark South Medford
1990 Jeremy Asher Tigard

1989 Heath Howington Roseburg
1988 Brian Cassidy Beaverton
1987 Mike Miadich Lakeridge
1986 Jason Palmbia Lakeridge
1985 Adam Cooney Hillsboro

STATE CHANPIONSHIPS

(Includes Co-Championships)

| All-Time State Championships |

Vale - 1954, 1955, 1957, 1958, 1964, 1966, 1975, 1990, 1991, 1993, 2014, 2015
St. Mary’s, Medford - (1959, 1960, 1969, 1970, 1978, 1979, 1981, 1982, 1983
Regis - 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1980, 1987, 2016

Medford/North Medford - 1944, 1959, 1962, 1969, 1977, 1985, 1993

Amity - 1947, 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003, 2009

Dayton - 1948, 1985, 1986, 1995, 1996, 2002, 2012

Central Catholic - 1952, 1953, 2013, 2014, 2019,, 2021, 2023

Grant - 1943, 1945, 1946, 1949, 1950, 1963

Jesuit - 1967, 1968, 2000, 2005, 2006, 2015

Roseburg - 1961, 1981, 1990, 1995, 1996

Sisters - 1957, 1959, 1961, 1998, 1999

Corvallis - 1970, 1978, 1979, 1983, 2006

Marist Catholic - 1973, 2003, 2005, 2007, 2009

Marshfield - 1954, 1955, 1956, 1992, 2021

Cascade Christian - 2006, 2013, 2017, 2022, 2023

Grants Pass - 1948, 1951, 1964, 1967

Central - 1960, 1962, 1967, 1983
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4 Phoenix - 1961, 1963, 1979, 1985
4 Sheldon - 2002, 2007, 2009, 2012
4 Gladstone - 1971,1972, 1978, 2014

| Consecutive State Championships |
Regis (1973 - 1977)

Amity (1998 - 2001)

Marshfield (154-1956)

St. Mary’s, Medford (1878-1980)
Scappoose (2000 - 2002)
Grant (1945-1946)

Wallowa (1951-1952)

Crook County (1952-1953)
Union (1953-1954)

Vale (1954-1955)

Stanfield (1956-1957)
Gladstone (1971-1972)

South Umpqua (1976-1977)
Corvallis (1978-1979)

lone (1978-1979)

Cove (1988-1989)

Dayton (1885-1996)

Roseburg (1996-1997)

Sisters (1998-1999)

Amity (2000-2001)

Jesuit (2005-2006)

West Albany (2007-2008)

Scio (2009-2010)

Cascade Christian (2022-2023)
Wilsonville (2022-2023)
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| Consecutives Wins |
45  Amity 1999-2002
40 Scappoose 2000-2003
38 Vale 1990-1992
37 Medford 1925-1929
36 St. Mary’s, Medford 1987-1990
36 Dayton 1984-1987

35 Vale 1956-1959



35 Regis 1975-1978
34 Jefferson, Portland 1956-1959
| Unbeaten Streak (includes ties) |
47 Medford (45-0-2) 1924-1929
45  Amity (45-0-0) 1999-2002
40 Marshfield (37-0-3) 1954-1957
40 Scappoose (40-0-0) 2000-2003
38  \Vale (38-0-0) 1990-1992
36  St. Mary’s, Medford (36-0-0) 1987-1980
36 Dayton (36-0-0) 1985-1987
35 \Vale (35-0-0) 1956-1959
35 Regis (35-0-0) 1975-1978
34 Jefferson, Portland (34-0-0) 1956-1959
| Consecutive Winning Seasons |
39 Heppner 1986-2024
36 Dayton 1982-2017

Overtime Periods - Game
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Pilot Rock (12)
St. Mary’s (10)
Lakeview (18)
Lost River (41)
Tigard (25

St. Paul (18)
Beaverton (20)
McMinnville (24)
St. Helens (49)
Corvallis (31)
Marshfield (26)
Sandy (16)
Santiam (38)
Jefferson (6)
Crescent Valley (35)
Oakland (54)

vs Stanfield (6)

vs Warrenton (3)

vs lllinois Valley (12)
vs Lakeview (35)

vs Lake Oswego (17)
vs Gervais (12)

vs Newberg (14)

vs Putnam (21)

vs Cleveland (41)

vs Sprague (30)

vs Lakeridge (20)

vs Central Catholic (15)
vs Colton (36)

vs Central Linn (0)
vs West Albany (34)
vs Oakridge (48)

1979
1980
1982
2001
1979
1981
1994
1998
2013
1989
1994
1995
1998
1999
2001
2007

Points — Season




764  Central Catholic 14-0 2013
757  Amity 13-0 2000
754  Jesuit 14-0 2015
753 Sherwood 12-1 2013
751 Sisters 13-1 2007
726 Marist 14-0 2009
720 Sheldon 14-0 2009
721  Sisters 14-0 2007
716  Scio 11-1 2015
710 Tigard 12-1 2013
Points - Game
91 Dayton vs Sheridan 91-25 2002
90 Philomath vs Junction City 90-0 1986
90 Bandon vs Douglas 90-6 1998
88 Cottage Grove vs Junction City 88-57 2010
84 Hood River Valley vs Lakeridge 84-50 2002
84 Aloha vs Lakeridge 84-63 2012
83 Central Catholic vs Tigard 83-49 2013
82 Cascade Christian vs Warrenton 82-6 2009
82 Cascade Christian vs Phoenix 82-0 2022
79 Lakeridge vs Westview 79-67 2014
79 Dallas vs Crescent Valley 79-71 2022
Points per Game Average — Season
58.2 Amity 2000
57.9 Sherwood 2013
56.2 La Grande 1919
54.6 Central Catholic 2013
53.9 Jesuit 2015
53.6 Sisters 2007
53.0 Sherwood 2012
52.5 Bandon 1998
52.1 Sherwood 2010
51.9 Marist 2009
Points — Game (Both Teams)
150 Dallas (79) vs Crescent Valley (71) 2022
147  Aloha (84) vs Lakeridge (63) 2012
147  Oregon City (75) vs Sunset (72) 2017
146 Lakeridge (79) vs Westview (67) 2014
145 Cottage Grove (88) vs Junction City (57) 2010



134 Hood River Valley (84) vs Lakeridge (50) 2002
133 Barlow (70) vs Centennial (63) 2011
132 Central Catholic (83) vs Tigard (49) 2013
122  Waldport (68) vs Taft (54) 2020
118 Yoncalla (60) vs Salem Academy (58) (30T) 2002
| Points - Game (Pre-Modern Era - Before 1950) |
Game: 162 Estacada vs Cottage Grove (162-0) 1913
Half: 101 Eugene vs Cottage Grove (146-0) 1919
Quarter: 73 Eugene vs Cottage Grove (146-0) 1919

Rushing Yards — Season

6,665 Scio 2015
6,188 Sherwood 2012
5,921 Scio 2010
5,806 Scio 2009
5,767 Scio 2011

5,375 Scio 2012
4,887 Amity 2018
4,644 Sprague 2004
4,504 Redmond 2015
4,452 Aloha 2010
| Rushing Yards — Game |
756  Sherwood vs Sandy 2012
737 Scio vs Colton 2015
690 Scio vs Salem Academy 2015
678 Central Catholic vs Tigard 2013
675 Scio vs St. Paul 2015
664 Aloha vs Lakeridge 2012
655 Coquille vs Toledo 2018
645 Scio vs Santiam 2011

638 Hood River Valley vs NA 2002
637 Sherwood vs Ashland 2010
633 McNary vs Canby 1997



Rushing Touchdowns — Season

94 Scio 2015
91 Scio 2010
73 Scio 2009
65 Scio 2012
63 Scio 2011
63 Sherwood 2015
60 Scio 2014
56 Thurston 2019
54 Sheldon 2014
54 Scio 2017
54 Coquille 2019
54 Sherman 2019
| Rushing Touchdowns — Game |
12 Scio vs St. Paul 2015
11 Central Catholic vs Tigard 2013
10 Warrenton vs Gaston 1942
10 Aloha vs Lakeridge 2012
10 Scio vs Colton 2015
10 Scio vs Gervais 2015
9 Astoria vs Clatskanie 1911
9 Scio vs Jefferson 2015
9 Scio vs Salem Academy 2015
8 Sheldon vs Thurston 2014
8 Sheldon vs Willamette 2014
8 Dallas vs Crescent Valley 2022

PASSING

Passing Yards — Season

4,523
4,264
4,084
4,047
3,994
3,946
3,855
3,855

West Linn
West Linn
Thurston
Beaverton
West Linn
Sheldon
Redmond
Lake Oswego

2015
2016
2008
1997
2002
2002
2001
2008



3,832 Wilsonville
3,760 Thurston

2018
2008

Passing Yards — Game

613 Toledo vs Glide 2018
570 Waldport vs Culver 2012
569 Westview vs Lakeridge 2014
545 Century vs Newberg 2018
544  West Salem vs McKay 2003
540 North Marion vs Scappoose 2000
535 South Medford vs Canby 2002
533 Central Catholic vs Jesuit 2002
530 Crater vs North Medford 2012
525 South Salem vs Sunset 2022
| Pass Completions - Season
286 West Linn 2016
281 Eagle Point 2007
281 Thurston 2008
279 West Linn 2015
274  Sheldon 2012
264 West Linn 2016
261 Redmond 2001
259 Westview 2014
257 Sheldon 2011
250 Taft 2015
| Pass Completions — Game
45 Century vs Aloha 2018
42 Bandon vs Gold Beach 1982
41 Thurston vs South Medford 2011
40 Westview vs Lakeridge 2014
40 Lakeridge vs Sunset 2022
39 Bandon vs Coquille 1982
39 Reynolds vs Barlow 2010
39 Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian 2019
38 Reynolds vs Barlow 2010
36 Reynolds vs Tigard 2012
36 Taft vs Coquille/Pacific 2015
Passing Touchdowns — Season
59 Wilsonville 2018



56 Beaverton 1997

56 West Linn 2016
51 West Linn 2015
50 Marshfield 2021
49 Central Catholic 2002
47 Marist 2010
47 Salem Academy 2016
46 Lake Oswego 2008
46 Sheldon 2009
46 Marist 2011
| Passing Touchdowns — Game |
10 Crescent Valley vs Dallas 2022
9 Cascade Christian vs Rainier 2013
8 Yoncalla vs North Douglas 2001
8 Central Catholic vs Jesuit 2002
8 Marist vs Crescent Valley 2010
8 Ridgeview vs Hood River Valley 2014
8 Corvallis vs Central 2018
8 Toledo vs Glide 2018
7 Beaverton vs McNary 1997
7 Jesuit vs Glencoe 2002
7 South Eugene vs Willamette 2004
7 Junction City vs Elmira 2004
7 Lincoln vs Benson Tech 2006
7 Thurston vs South Albany 2010
7 Hermiston vs Benson 2010
7 Marist vs Eagle Point 2011
7 Crater vs Thurston 2012
7 Wilsonville vs Franklin 2016
7 Sunset vs Oregon City 2017
7 Clackamas vs Reynolds 2017
7 Eagle Point vs North Eugene 2018
7 West Salem vs Bend 2018
7 Century vs Jefferson, Portland 2018
7 North Medford vs Reynolds 2019
7 Siuslaw vs Pleasant Hill 2021
7 Marshfield vs Marist Catholic 2021

All Receiving Records are the same as Passing Records



TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS

(RUSHING & PASSING)

Total Offense — Season

ALL PURPOSE YARDS

7,382 Jesuit 2016
7,108 West Linn 2016
7,042 Sherwood 2012
6,955 Sheldon 2009
6,533 West Linn 2015
6,328 Thurston 2008
6,249 Clackamas 2017
6,106 Sheldon 2014
6,025 Scio 2011
5,888 Marist 2010
| Total Offense — Game

809 Sherwood vs Wilsonville 2012
780 South Salem vs Grants Pass 2025
748 Aloha vs Lakeridge 2012
738 Hood River Valley vs NA 2002
708 Sheldon vs Thurston 2014
673 Sheldon vs Willamette 2014
665 Sheldon vs Sunset 2016
650 Grnts Pass vs South Salem 2025
646 Crater vs North Medford 2013
645 Scio vs Santiam 2011

(Receiving, Rushing, Punt/Kickoff Returns, Interception and Fumble Returns)

All-Purpose Yards — Season

7,848
7,845
7,404
7,221
7,182
6,955
6,764

Sherwood
West Linn
Clackamas
La Salle
Marist
Sheldon
Scio

2012
2016
2017
2011
2010
2009
2015



6,707 Douglas 2010
6,643 West Linn 2015
6,469 Scio 2010
6,286 Scio 2011
| All-Purpose Yards — Game |
894 Toledo vs Waldport 2017
813 Sherwood vs Sandy 2012
809 Crater vs North Medford 2013
742  Crater vs Thurston 2013
708 Sheldon vs Thurston 2014
981 Scio vs Oakridge 2011
681 West Linn vs Oregon City 2016
677 West Linn vs Lakeridge 2016
675 West Albany vs Corvallis 2012
673 Sheldon vs Willamette 2014

TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS

| Touchdowns — Season |
97 Scio 2015
92 Gold Beach 2008
92 Scio 2015
91 Clackamas 2017
87 Churchill 2017
87 Thurston 2019
85 Central Catholic 2019
82 West Linn 2015
80 Thurston 2008
79 Hidden Valley 2019
| Touchdowns — Game |
13 Cottage Grove vs Junction City 2010
12 Scio vs St., Paul 2015
12 Aloha vs Lakeridge 2012
12 Cascade Christian vs Phoenix 2022
11 Oregon City vs Sunset 2017
1" Churchill vs Eagle Point 2017
10 Glencoe vs Parkrose 2007
10 Thurston vs North Eugene 2008
10 West Albany vs Corvallis 2013



10 Scio vs Colton 2015
10 Scio vs Gervais 2015
10 Scio vs Jefferson 2015
10 Clackamas vs Centennial 2016
10 Crescent Valley vs Dallas 2022
| Touchdowns — Half |
9 Warrenton vs Vernonia 2019

| Touchdowns — Quarter |
8 Warrenton vs Vernonia 2019

PUNT RETURNS FOR TOUCHDOWN

Punt Returns for Touchdown — Season

8 Heppner 2019
4 Glide 1961
4 Wilsonville 2017
4 Central Catholic 2023
3 Putnam 2012
3 Oregon City 2017
3 Cascade Christian 2020
3 Heppner 2022
3 Oregon City 2023
| Punt Returns for Touchdown — Game |
3 Putnam vs Liberty 2012
3 Heppner vs Gold Beach 2019

FIELD GOALS

Most Field Goals — Season

13
12
11
10
10
10
10

Sheldon
Beaverton
Wilsonville
Central Catholic
Central Catholic
Hermiston
Wilsonville

2002
2010
2004
2011
2012
2014
2016



10 Tigard 2018
10 Wilsonville 2019
9 South Medford 2002
9 Beaverton 2008
9 Crater 2010
9 Tualatin 2010
9 La Salle 2011
9 Oregon City 2013
9 Sherwood 2015
9 Wilsonville 2017
9 Banks 2019
9 Summit 2021
| Field Goals — Game |
4 Enterprise vs Oakridge 1998
4 Beaverton vs Sunset 2010
4 Barlow vs Westview 2013
3 Roseburg vs Benson 1988
3 Hood River Valley vs St. Helens 1989
3 Waldport vs Gervais 2004
3 St. Mary’s vs Oakland 2004
3 Summit vs Hermiston 2004
3 West Salem vs McKay 2005
3 Clackamas vs Franklin 2010
3 Beaverton vs Westview 2010
3 Southridge vs Westview 2008
3 Cascade Christian vs Lakeview 2013
3 Grants Pass vs Sheldon 2014
3 Tigard vs West Linn 2018
3 Thurston vs Wilsonville 2018
3 Banks vs Baker 2019
3 Mountain View vs Wilsonville 2023

Shutouts- Season

11
9

Phoenix
Franklin

1963
1917



9 Jefferson 1931
9 Beaverton 1939
9 Jefferson 1941
9 Franklin 1942
9 Phoenix 1963
8 Pendleton 1961
8 Seaside 1962
8 Medford 1962
8 Jefferson 1963
8 Bend 1966
8 Regis 1977
8 Roseburg 1981
8 Silverton 1991
8 Regis 2006
8 Heppner 2007
8 Baker 1927
8 Cleveland 1930
8 Hood River 1932
8 Dallas 1932
8 Gresham 1933
8 Jefferson 1937
8 Jefferson 1938
8 West Albany 1940
8 Grant 1949
8 Sherwood 2023
Consecutive Shutouts |
15 Jefferson 1917-1919
12 Franklin 1941-1943
10 Hood River 1931-1932
10 Jefferson 1931-1932
9 Franklin 1917
9 Oregon City 1936-1937
9 Jefferson 1936-1937
9 Beaverton 1938-1939
9 Phoenix 1963
8 Oregon City 1931-1932
8 Dallas 1931-1932
8 Jefferson 1940-1941
Fewest Points Allowed — Season
(at least 8 Games)
0 Jefferson, Portland 7-0-1 1918



0 Franklin

7-0-2

1942

FEWEST TOTAL YARDS ALLOWED

Fewest Total Yards Allowed - Season

962 Warrenton

2000

Fewest Total Yards Allowed - Game

-52 Roseburg

vs Lebanon

1981

FEWEST RUSHING YARDS ALLOWED

| Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed — Season |
455 Warrenton 2000
| Fewest Rushing Yards Allowed — Game |
-55 Roseburg vs Lebanon 1981

INTERCEPTIONS

Interceptions — Season

30 Wilsonville 2004
29 Sunset 1976
28 Warrenton 2001
28 Lakeridge 2009
27 Gold Beach 2008
27 Sheldon 2012
26 West Albany 2006
25 Ontario 2007
25 Heppner 2014
25 Sheldon 2017
| Interceptions — Game |
8 Regis vs Gervais 1993
7 Corvallis vs Churchill 1979
7 West Linn vs Ashland 1999
7 Banks vs Warrenton 2024



6 Mill City vs Monroe 1955
6 Harrisburg vs Powers 1966
6 Regis vs Concordia Lutheran 1973
6 Hood River Valley vs NA 1983
6 David Douglas vs The Dalles 1985
6 Salem Academy vs Heppner 1988
6 Central Linn vs Lowell 1998
6 Jefferson vs Gervais 1998
6 McKay vs West Salem 2003
6 Amity vs Regis 2008
6 Oakland vs Glendale 2011
6 Dallas vs Crater 2013
6 Warrenton vs Neah-Kah-Nie 2015
6 Cascade Christian vs Hidden Valley 2018
6 Cascade Christian vs St. Mary’s, Medford 2019
6 Jefferson, Portland vs Lincoln 2022
6 Henley vs Scappoose 2023
| Interceptions Returned for Touchdown - Season |
6 Coquille/Pacific 2016
6 Westview 2021
5 Regis 2021
4 Wilsonville 2017
3 Heppner 2021
| Interceptions Returned for Touchdown — Game |
5 Regis vs Harrisburg 2021
2 Heppner vs Toledo 2021

FUNBLE RECOVERIES

Fumbles Recoveries — Season

37
26
24
23
23
23
23
23
23

Sherwood
Sherwood
Molalla
Warrenton
Wilsonville

Scio

Marist
Sherwood
Central Catholic

2012
2010
2011
2000
2004
2009
2010
2011
2013



22 Gold Beach 2004
22 Aloha 2010
22 Crow 2011
| Fumbles Recoveries — Game

7 Scappoose vs Marist 1973
7 Salem Academy vs Vernonia 1979
6 Reedsport vs Silverton 1990
6 Warrenton vs South Bend 2000
6 Scio vs Toledo 2010
6 Sherwood vs Sandy 2011
5 Central vs Rainier 1983
5 Corvallis vs Glencoe 1986
5 Regis vs Gervais 1993
5 Gold Beach vs Oakland 2004
5 Bonanza vs Cascade Christian 2006
5 Scio vs Blanchet Catholic 2009
5 Sherwood vs Mountain View 2011
5 Sherwood vs Marist 2013
5 Sherwood vs Lebanon 2013
5 Sherwood vs Silverton 2013
5 Central Catholic vs Tigard 2013
5 Banks vs Gladstone 2016
5 Scio vs Estacada 2017

FUNBLE RECOVERIES/RETURNS

FOR TOUCHDOWN

Fumble Recoveries/Returns for Touchdown — Season

w w

Portland Christian
Heppner

2001
2021

Fumble Recoveries/Returns for Touchdown — Game

NDNNDNDN

Warrenton
Portland Christian
Sandy

Reynolds

Central Catholic

vs Nehalem

vs Neah-Kah-Nie
vs Putnam

vs Franklin

vs Tualatin

1949
2001
2011
2019
2021
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